
N O N - P R O F I T  O R G .
U . S .  P O S T A G E 

P A I D
S E A T T L E ,  W A 

P E R M I T  N O .  6 2
Box 359570 | Seattle, WA 98195-9570 | USA

UWApreSS.UW.edU

U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 O
F

 W
A

S
H

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

R
E

S
S

S
P

R
I
N

G
 2

0
2

1

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  

WA SHINGTON  
P R E S S SPRING 2021



The University of Washington Press is the oldest and 
largest publisher of scholarly and general interest books 
in the Pacific Northwest. 

We publish compelling and transformative work with 
regional, national, and global impact. We are committed 
to the idea of scholarship as a public good and work col-
laboratively with our authors to produce books that meet 
the highest editorial and design standards. We value and 
promote equity, justice, and inclusion in all our work. 

PublIsher for the unIversIty of WAshIngton 

The press serves the research, education, and outreach 
missions of the University of Washington by publishing 
vital new work for an international community of schol-
ars, students, and intellectually curious readers.

PublIshIng ProgrAm 

We publish books in the following core academic areas:
American Studies
Anthropology
Art History / Visual Culture
Asian American Studies
Asian Studies
Critical Ethnic Studies
Environmental History
Native American and Indigenous Studies
US History
Women’s, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
We also publish vibrant nonfiction about the Pacific 

Northwest and beyond, often in partnership with 
museums, cultural organizations, and Indigenous 
nations and communities.

TITLE INDEX
Ancient Egypt and Early China 31
Architecture from the Indonesian Past 47
Arranged Companions 39
The Artist as Eyewitness 45
Art of the Northwest Coast 7
Birds’ Nests 46
The Borders of AIDS 21
Chinese Village Life Today 38
Christian Krohg’s Naturalism 42
The Coming of the Spirit of Pestilence 41
Constructing Revolution 43
Consuming Ivory 28
A Drunken Man on a Bicycle 49
The Empress in the Pepper Chamber 36
Faces from the Interior 8
Gordon Bennett 48
Great Bear Wild 17
Hatched 19

Healing with Poisons 34
Hiking Washington’s History 15
Homewaters 12
Jesintel 3
Knowledge for Justice 45
Landmarks from a Bygone Era 47
The Lavender Palette 44
Long Coordinates 49
Love for Liberation 20
Mapping Water in Dominica 29
Monet at Étretat 11
Osage Elegy 49
Outcaste Bombay 32
Painful Beauty 5
The Peking Gazette in Late Imperial 

China 40
Pure Land in the Making 24
Pushed Out 18

Racial Erotics 22
Religious Tourism in Northern Thailand 25
Reppin’ 23
Reproductive Politics and the Making of 

Modern India 33
Re-visualizing Slavery 47
Revolutionary Jews from Spinoza to 

Marx 30
Shifting Grounds 9
The Social Life of Inkstones 37
Summoning the Ancestors 45
Thai Cinema Uncensored 46
Ticker 48
Timber and Forestry in Qing China  35
The Wa of Myanmar and China’s Quest for 

Global Dominance 46
Wetlands in a Dry Land 27
Where We Arrive 48

auThor INDEX
Barbieri-Low, Anthony J. 31
Bennett, Gordon 48
Bentley, Judy 15
Black, Charlene Villaseñor  45
Boyd, Robert T. 41
Butterworth, D. S. 49
Camacho, Keith  L. 23
Chapman, David 44
Chávez, Karma R. 21
de Villier, Christina 49
Dupuy, Danielle 45
Frey, Natasha Hart 3
Garreau, Fay “Beau,” Jr 3
Grieman, Pamela 45
Han, C. Winter 22
Hauser, Mark W. 29
Hayes, Robin J. 20
Hillaire, Darrell 3
Hunt, Matthew 46
Ishikawa, Chiyo 11
Israel, Jonathan I. 30
Jandam, Kasem 46
Johnson, Annika 8

Jonaitis, Aldona 7
Jouwe, Nancy 47
Jurovics, Toby 8
Kelly, Alexandra Celia 28
Kennedy, Robert F., Jr. 17
Ko, Dorothy 37
Lintner, Bertil 46
Liu, Yan 34
Lu, Weijing 39
Manuhutu, Wim 47
Mapes, Lynda V. 3
Martin, David F. 44
Mass, Nancy Neaher 45
McAllister, Ian 17
Milburn, Olivia 36
Mitchell, Thomas 48
Mokros, Emily 40
Morris, Kate 9
Neely, Mark 48
Norbruis, Obbe H. 47
O’Gorman, Emily 27
Pan, Arnold Ling-Chuang 45
Peek, Philip M. 45

Pilgeram, Ryanne 18
Reyes, Carlos 49
Rodriguez-Gomez, Gabriela 45
Romano, Craig 15
Ronan, Kristine 8
Samano, Miguel 45
Santos, Gonçalo  38
Schedneck, Brooke 25
Shaikh, Juned 32
Sjåstad, Øystein 42
Smetzer, Megan A. 5
Sreenivas, Mytheli 33
Stevens, Scott Manning 8
Strong, Lisa 8
Toland, Kristina A. 43
Tosun, Merve 47
Truitt, Allison J. 24
van Rossum, Matthias 47
Warren, Gina G. 19
Williams, David B. 12
Woo, David 45
Zhang, Meng 35

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
The University of Washington Press is a founding 
member of the Association of University Presses. 

CoNNECT wITh us oNLINE

 https://uwapress.uw.edu/newsletter

  @UniversityofWashingtonPress

 @UWAPress

 UWashingtonPress

 https://uwpressblog.com

 @uwapress

suPPort the Press!

We rely on generous gifts and grants from individuals and foundations to publish the books you see in this catalog 
and on our website. Partner with us by making a tax-deductible gift. For information about ways to give, please 
contact Nicole Mitchell at nfmm@uw.edu or make a gift online at www.uw.edu/giving/uwpress.

Front Cover: Sourdough Mountain Lookout.  
BaCk Cover: Jewell James is recognized as a master carver throughout Coast Salish territory  
and internationally. Photograph by Fay “Beau” Garreau Jr./Children of the Setting Sun Productions.



Northwest Coast Indian Art
An Analysis of Form
Bill Holm

Flora of the Pacific Northwest
An Illustrated Manual
C. Leo Hitchcock and Arthur Cronquist

America Is in the Heart
A Personal History
Carlos Bulosan

Lushootseed Dictionary
Dawn Bates, Thom Hess, and Vi Hilbert

No-No Boy
John Okada

The Forging of a Black Community
Seattle’s Central District from 1870  
through the Civil Rights Era
Quintard Taylor

Native Seattle
Histories from the Crossing-Over Place
Coll Thrush

The Republic of Nature
An Environmental History of the United States
Mark Fiege

Zuo Tradition / Zuozhuan
Commentary on the “Spring and Autumn Annals”
Translated by Stephen Durrant,  
Wai-yee Li, and David Schaberg

We Are Dancing for You
Native Feminisms and the Revitalization  
of Women’s Coming-of-Age Ceremonies
Cutcha Risling Baldy

100 Years of Publishing books with imPact
As pArt of the University of WAshington press’s centenniAl celebrAtions in 2020, 
press staff looked back to identify ten pivotal books that have defined disciplines and changed conversa-
tions. Mirroring the forward-thinking spirit of research and inquiry at the University of Washington, the 
press developed a reputation for publishing at the forefront of many fields. These range from natural and 
environmental history to Native and Indigenous studies, and from African American and Asian studies 
to literature in translation. The press also introduced readers to some of the first titles published in the 
US by Asian American writers and remains a primary source for popular books about the Pacific North-
west. As we look to our next century of publishing, we are excited to continue this innovative work in 
partnership with our authors and readers.

To learn more about these titles, check out the full version of this list at  
https://lithub.com/a-university-press-looks-back-on-a-century-of-publishing.

https://lithub.com/a-university-press-looks-back-on-a-century-of-publishing


2 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 3

DynAmic AnD Diverse, coAst sAlish cUltUre is connecteD 
by shared values and relations that generate a resilient worldview. 
Jesintel—“to learn and grow together”—characterizes the spirit of 
this book, which brings the teachings of elders to new generations. 

Featuring interviews that share powerful experiences and stories, 
Jesintel illuminates the importance of ethical reciprocal relationships 
and the interconnectedness of places, land, water, and the spirit 
within all things. Elders offer their perspectives on language revital-
ization, Coast Salish naming practices, salmon, sovereignty, canoe 
racing, and storytelling. They also share traumatic memories,  including 
of their boarding school experiences and the epidemics that  ravished 
their communities. Jesintel highlights the importance of maintaining 
relations and traditions in the face of ongoing struggles and  honors 
the boundless relations of Coast Salish people and their territories.

Children of the Setting Sun Productions (CSSP) is a Native-owned and 
-operated production company headquartered in Bellingham, Wash-
ington. Darrell Hillaire (Lummi) is executive director of CSSP and 
Natasha Frey is principal of Setting Sun Institute, a subsidiary of CSSP. 
Fay “Beau” Garreau Jr. is Hunkpapa and Mnicoujou Lakota and a mem-
ber of the Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe, and runs DaKO.5TUDIOS. 
Includes contributions by Lynda V. Mapes of the  Seattle Times and 
Nicole Brown, associate professor at Western  Washington University. 
Danita Washington (Lummi) contributed an afterword.

Jesintel
Living Wisdom from Coast Salish Elders

Children of the Setting Sun Productions 

Edited by Darrell Hillaire and Natasha Frey
Photographs by Fay “Beau” Garreau Jr.

a gathering of stories for all generations,  
Past, Present, and fUtUre

“A beautiful sharing of thriving Coast 
Salish communities. Indigenous 
elders, cultures, and languages have 
so much precious wisdom to share, 
and Jesintel celebrates these through 
storytelling and photos. It is a gener-
ous gift to anyone who wants to 
 better understand the resilience  
of Indigenous communities.” 

— Michelle M. Jacob (Yakama), 
author of The Auntie Way: Stories 
 Celebrating Kindness, Fierceness, and 
Creativity

Supported by the Jill and 
JoSeph McKinStry booK Fund

July
304 pp., 144 color illus., 1 map, 9 x 10 in.

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS StudIeS | BIoGRaPhy | 
PacIfIc NoRthweSt

$34.95 / £27.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748641
$34.95 / £27.99 eb / isbn 9780295748658



4 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 5

Painful Beauty
Tlingit Women, Beadwork, and the Art of Resilience

Megan A. Smetzer

shoWcases the vibrant Practices  
of tlingit WoMen’s beadWork 

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS aRt hIStoRy | PacIfIc NoRthweSt | 
womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd SexualIty StudIeS

$39.95 / £33.00 hc / isbn 9780295748948
$39.95 / £33.00 eb / isbn 9780295748955

for over 150 yeArs, tlingit Women Artists hAve beADeD 
colorful, intricately beautiful designs on dolls, octopus bags, tunics, 
and other items. Painful Beauty suggests that at a time when Indige-
nous cultural practices were actively being repressed, beading sup-
ported cultural continuity, demonstrating Tlingit women’s resilience 
and power. Beadwork served many uses, from the ceremonial to the 
economic, as women created pieces for community use and to sell to 
tourists. Like other Tlingit art, beadwork reflects rich artistic visions 
with deep connections to the environment, clan histories, and Tlingit 
worldviews. Contemporary Tlingit artists Alison Bremner, Chloe 
French, Shgen Doo Tan George, Lily Hudson Hope, Tanis S’eiltin, 
and Larry McNeil foreground the significance of historical beading 
practices in their diverse, boundary-pushing artworks.

Working with museum collection materials, photographs, archives, 
and interviews with artists and elders, Megan Smetzer reframes this 
often overlooked artform as a site of historical negotiations and con-
temporary inspirations. She shows how beading has given Tlingit 
women the freedom to innovate aesthetically, assert their clan crests 
and identities, support tribal sovereignty, and pass on cultural 
knowledge. Painful Beauty is the first dedicated study of Tlingit 
beadwork and contributes to the expanding literature addressing 
women’s artistic expressions on the Northwest Coast.

Megan A. Smetzer is lecturer of art history at Capilano University.

“Smetzer advances Northwest Coast 
scholarship in several ways: this is  
the first art book I've read that cen-
ters Indigenous perspectives ("Tlingit 
 aesthetics," she writes); she decon-
structs biases that privilege the pris-
tine formline but overlook the 
brilliance of the textiles; and she 
researches and celebrates important 
Native American women artists  
who have been previously overlooked 
in the scholarship.”—ishMael 
angalUUk hoPe (Tlingit, Inupiaq)

native art oF the paciFic 
northweSt: a bill holM 
 center SerieS

a helen Marie ryan wyMan 
booK

July
240 pp., 78 color illus., 15 b&w illus., 1 map, 
7 x 10 in.



6 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 7

Art of the Northwest Coast
seconD eDition

Aldona Jonaitis

essential reading on the historY and  
conteMPorarY Work of northWest coast artists

originAlly pUblisheD in 2006, Art of the Northwest CoAst 
offers an expansive history of this great tradition, from the  earliest 
known works to those made at the beginning of the twenty- 
first century. Although non-Natives often claimed that First Nations 
cultures were disappearing, Northwest Coast Native people contin-
ued to make art during the painful era of colonization, often subtly 
expressing resistance to their oppressors and demonstrating the 
resilience of their heritage. Integrating the art’s development with 
historical events following contact with Euro-Americans sheds light 
on the creativity of artists as they appropriated and transformed 
 foreign elements into uniquely Indigenous statements. A new chap-
ter discusses contemporary artists, including Marianne Nicholson, 
Nicholas Galanin, Lawrence Paul Yuxweluptun, and Sonny Assu, who 
address pressing issues ranging from Indigenous sovereignty and 
destruction of the environment to the power of Native women  
and efforts to work with non-Natives to heal the wounds of racism 
and discrimination.

Aldona Jonaitis is former director of the University of Alaska 
Museum of the North, professor of anthropology at the University  
of Alaska Fairbanks, and author of The Yuquot Whalers’ Shrine and 
coeditor of Unsettling Native Art Histories on the Northwest Coast.

“With an insightful and significant 
update, Art of the Northwest Coast 
 continues to be an essential publica-
tion for the study of Native American 
art. Jonaitis deftly weaves together 
cultural and political history with 
thorough and thoughtful analyses  
of the art created by artists past and 
present.”—kathleen ash-MilbY 
(Diné), Portland Art Museum

Praise for the first edition

“A masterfully written, superbly 
 illustrated, welcome addition to any 
collection.”—Choice

native art oF the paciFic 
northweSt: a bill holM 
 center SerieS

March
416 pp., 181 color illus., 6.75 x 9.75 in.
Not avaIlaBle IN caNada, uK, 
 auStRalIa, aNd New ZealaNd

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS aRt hIStoRy | PacIfIc NoRthweSt

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748542
$29.95 / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748559



8 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

DistributeD for the Joslyn art MuseuM

Faces from the Interior
The North American Portraits of Karl Bodmer

Toby Jurovics, Scott Manning Stevens, Lisa Strong,  
Kristine K. Ronan, and Annika K. Johnson

a coMPelling eUroPean record of nineteenth-centUrY  
indigenoUs coMMUnities in the aMerican West

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS aRt hIStoRy

$44.95 hc / isbn 9781735441641

in the eArly nineteenth centUry, prince mAximiliAn  
of Wied traveled the Missouri River to uncover what he called “the 
natural face of North America”—its landscapes, flora and fauna, and 
Native inhabitants. Among his small party was artist Karl Bodmer 
(1809–1893), who would prove to be one of the most accomplished and 
prolific artists to visit the American frontier. Bodmer and Maximilian 
traveled more than 2,500 miles together, spending time among the 
Mandan, Hidatsa, Omaha, and other tribes. Bodmer’s watercolors of 
the people he met remain among the most compelling visual 
accounts of the American West, an invaluable record of the Missouri 
River’s Indigenous communities. The first publication to focus on 
Bodmer as a portraitist, Faces from the Interior includes essays examin-
ing his artistic practice, the international dissemination of his images, 
and the ongoing significance of his work to Indigenous communities.

Toby Jurovics is former chief curator and Richard and Mary Holland 
Curator of American Western Art at the Joslyn Art Museum. Scott 
Manning Stevens (Akwesasne Mohawk Nation) is director of the 
Native American and Indigenous Studies Program at Syracuse Uni-
versity. Lisa Strong is director of the art and museum studies mas-
ter’s program at Georgetown University. Kristine K. Ronan is visiting 
assistant professor in American art at Texas Christian University. 
Annika K. Johnson is associate curator of Native American art at the 
Joslyn Art Museum.

exhibition dates: Metropolitan 
Museum of Art, April 5–July 25, 2021; 
Joslyn Art Museum, October 2, 2021–
January 2, 2022; Amon Carter Museum 
of American Art, October 29, 2022–
January 22, 2023

april
224 pp., 120 color illus., 9 x 11.5 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 9

Shifting Grounds
Landscape in Contemporary Native American Art

Kate Morris

foregroUnds the iMPortance of landscaPe  
in tWentY-first-centUrY indigenoUs art

A Distinctly inDigenoUs form of lAnDscApe representAtion 
is emerging among contemporary Indigenous artists from North 
America. For centuries, landscape painting in European art typically 
used representational strategies such as single-point perspective to 
lure viewers—and settlers—into the territories of the old and new 
worlds. In the twentieth century, abstract expressionism transformed 
painting to encompass something beyond the visual world, and, later, 
minimalism and the Land Art movement broadened the genre of land-
scape art to include sculptural forms and site-specific installations.

In Shifting Grounds, art historian Kate Morris argues that Indige-
nous artists are expanding and reconceptualizing the forms of the 
genre, expressing Indigenous attitudes toward land and belonging 
even as they draw upon mainstream art practices. The resulting works 
evoke all five senses: from the overt sensuality of Kay WalkingStick’s 
tactile paintings to the eerie soundscapes of Alan Michelson’s videos 
to the immersive environments of Kent Monkman’s dioramas, this 
art resonates with a fully embodied and embedded subjectivity. Shift-
ing Grounds explores themes of presence and absence, survival and 
vulnerability, memory and commemoration, and power and resis-
tance, illuminating the artists’ engagement not only with land and 
landscape but also with the history of representation itself.

Kate Morris is professor in the Department of Art and Art History  
at Santa Clara University.

“Landscape in the work of Native art-
ists is sophisticated, conceptually 
complex yet visually compelling and 
at times even seductive. Morris illu-
minates the many layers of meaning 
in their work through this insightful 
and intriguing exploration.” 

—kathleen ash-MilbY (Diné), Port-
land Art Museum

“[Morris’s] excellent in-depth analysis 
of two case studies may provide a 
starting point for future broader dis-
cussions and analyses of landscape 
and the themes she identifies with 
contemporary indigenous work.” 

—Choice

art hiStory publication 
initiative

a helen Marie ryan wyMan 
booK

february
208 pp., 46 color illus., 7 x 10 in.

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS aRt hIStoRy

$35.00s / £27.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749167

new in paperback



10 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 11

DistributeD for the seattle art MuseuM

Monet at Étretat
Chiyo Ishikawa

Places the artist's intiMate relationshiP 
With the norMandY coast in the context  
of his artistic evolUtion

one UnDerstUDieD Aspect of the life AnD Works of 
Oscar-Claude Monet (1840–1926) is the artist’s engagement with  
the town of Étretat on the Normandy coast of France during the 
mid-1880s. Monet traveled there twice for extended painting 
sojourns and eventually created over eighty works, more than he 
painted of any other site away from his home. Through these visits, 
Monet witnessed Étretat’s shift from a quiet fishing village in a 
 dramatic natural setting to a tourist destination. 

In this focused study, Chiyo Ishikawa places Monet’s Étretat 
works within the context of his artistic ambition and frustration at  
a key moment in his life and career. She also explores the changing 
relationship between society and landscape in late nineteenth- 
century France. The book features works by Monet and his contem-
poraries Gustave Courbet, Camille Corot, and Eugène Boudin, sup-
plemented by photographs and ephemeral material to bring to life 
Monet’s experience in the region. The biographical context, in addi-
tion to the immersive visual experience, offers a vivid account of this 
significant aspect of Monet’s artistic progression.

Chiyo Ishikawa is former Susan Brotman Deputy Director for Art  
and curator of European painting and sculpture at the Seattle Art 
Museum.

exhibition dates:  
Seattle Art Museum, Spring 2021

June
80 pp., 50 color illus., 10.5 x 9.75 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly

euRoPeaN aRt hIStoRy

$24.95 hc / isbn 9780932216779



12 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Homewaters
A Human and Natural History of Puget Sound

David B. Williams

an intiMate biograPhY of Place and  
an Urgent call to conservation

PacIfIc NoRthweSt hIStoRy | NatuRe aNd eNvIRoNmeNt

$29.95 / £23.99 hc / isbn 9780295748603
$29.95 / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748610

not fAr from seAttle skyscrApers live 150-yeAr-olD 
clams, more than 250 species of fish, and underwater kelp forests as 
complex as any terrestrial ecosystem. For millennia, vibrant Coast 
Salish communities have lived beside these waters dense with nutri-
ent-rich foods, with cultures intertwined through exchanges across 
the waterways. Transformed by settlement and resource extraction, 
Puget Sound and its future health now depend on a better under-
standing of the region’s ecological complexities.

David Williams uncovers human and natural histories in, on, and 
around the Sound. In conversations with archaeologists, biologists, 
and tribal authorities, he traces how generations of humans have 
interacted with such species as geoducks, salmon, orcas, rockfish, 
and herring. He sheds light on how warfare shaped development and 
how people have moved across this maritime highway. The book also 
takes an unflinching look at how the Sound’s ecosystems have suf-
fered from human behavior, including pollution, habitat destruction, 
and the effects of climate change.

Witty, graceful, and deeply informed, Homewaters weaves history 
and science into a fascinating and hopeful narrative that will  introduce 
newcomers to the astonishing life that inhabits the Sound and offers 
longtime residents new appreciation of the waters they call home.  

David B. Williams is a naturalist, author, and educator. His many books 
include the award- winning Too High and Too Steep and Seattle Walks.

“In this storied blend of cultural and 
natural history, we find not only a 
new understanding of the past but  
a pathway to the relationships and 
reciprocity that are essential for  
every dimension of Puget Sound’s 
future.”—lYanda lYnn haUPt, 
author of Mozart’s Starling

“Williams’s thorough research is pre-
sented in a beautiful narrative that is 
not only entertaining but informative 
and will transform our understanding 
of the region.”—JosePh k. gaYdos, 
coauthor of The Salish Sea: Jewel of the 
Pacific Northwest

a Michael J. repaSS booK

april
288 pp., 38 b&w illus., 8 maps, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 13

Too High and Too Steep
Reshaping Seattle’s Topography
$18.95 Pb / isbn 9780295999401

“A great story about the beginnings of Seattle. The focus is the 
topography of our city, but Williams fills in all the details on 
politics, the economy, our original neighbors, and much more. 
A very good read.”—tiM bUrgess, former Seattle City Council 
member

Waterway
The Story of Seattle’s Locks and Ship Canal
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9781933245430

Why does a city surrounded by water need another waterway? Find 
out what drove Seattle’s civic leaders to pursue the dream of a Lake 
Washington Ship Canal for more than sixty years and what role it 
has played in the region’s development over the past century.

Seattle Walks
Discovering History and Nature in the City
$18.85 Pb / isbn 9780295741284

“Seattle Walks is all about that feeling, of seeing familiar streets 
through new eyes. All it takes is a good guide, a slowing-down  
of your pace, and a willingness to stop and look up every once in  
a while.”—Seattle Review of Books

Stories in Stone
Travels through Urban Geology
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746456

“Stories in Stone is chock full of fascinating geologic tidbits . . .  
[but] how the geology is intercalated with the architectural and 
engineering aspects of building stone is really what this book is 
about and why it is a good read.”—Wired

also bY david b. WilliaMs



14 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 15

for thoUsAnDs of yeArs people hAve trAveleD Across 
Washington’s spectacular terrain, establishing footpaths and roads to 
reach hunting grounds and coal mines high in the mountains, fishing 
and trading sites on the rivers, forests of old growth, and homesteads 
on prairies. These traditional routes have been preserved in national 
parks, restored by cities and towns, salvaged from old railroad tracks, 
and opened to hikers by Indigenous communities.

In this new, full-color edition of the first-ever hiking guide to the 
state’s historic trails, historian and hiker Judy Bentley teams up with 
veteran guidebook author Craig Romano to lead adventurers of all 
abilities along trails on the coast, over mountains, across plateaus, 
and on the banks of the Columbia River. Features include:

• 44 hikes, including 12 new routes 
• Full-color trail maps
• A trails timeline that connects hikes to key events
• Accounts from diaries, journals, and archives
• Contemporary and historical photographs
Bentley and Romano offer an essential boots-on-the-ground 

 history of some of the state’s most fascinating places.

Judy Bentley taught Pacific Northwest history at South Seattle  College 
for more than twenty years and is an avid hiker and author of fifteen 
young adult books. Craig Romano is author or coauthor of more than 
twenty-five guidebooks, including 100 Classic Hikes: Washington.

“Over more than 30 years devoted to 
exploring, hiking, documenting and 
publishing throughout the North-
west, Craig Romano . . . has become 
perhaps the top expert on Washing-
ton trails.”—Spokesman-Review

Praise for the first edition

“Offers boatloads of fascinating his-
tory to be found along Washington’s 
hiking trails. . . . Bentley’s book makes 
an invaluable resource as well as a 
fun read.”—Seattle Times

a ruth KirK booK

april
320 pp., 96 color illus., 45 maps, 5.5 x 7.5 in.

PacIfIc NoRthweSt hIStoRy | outdooRS

$19.95 / £15.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748528
$19.95 / £15.99 eb / isbn 9780295748535

Hiking Washington’s History
seconD eDition

Judy Bentley and Craig Romano

a trail gUide for historY bUffs— 
and a historY book for hikers



16 | fall 2020  UniversitY of Washington Press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 17

new in paperback / publisheD with Greystone books

Great Bear Wild
Dispatches from a Northern Rainforest

Ian McAllister

Foreword by Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

a stUnning celebration of a vast,  
Pristine, and endangered Wilderness

the fAbleD greAt beAr rAinforest stretches Up the   
rugged Pacific coast from northern Vancouver Island to southern 
Alaska. A longtime resident of the area, award-winning photogra-
pher and conservationist Ian McAllister takes us on a deeply personal 
journey from the headwaters of the Great Bear Rainforest’s unex-
plored river valleys down to where the ocean meets the rainforest 
and finally to the hidden depths of the offshore world. Along the way, 
we meet the spectacular wildlife that inhabits the region. On a not-
so-unusual day, McAllister quietly observes twenty-seven bears fish-
ing for salmon, three of which are the famed pure-white spirit bear. 
McAllister introduces us to the First Nations people who have lived in 
this area for millennia and to the scientists conducting ground-
breaking research and racing against time to protect the rainforest 
from massive energy projects.

Rich with full-color photographs of the wolves, whales, and other 
creatures who make the rainforest their home, Great Bear Wild is a 
stunning celebration of this legendary area.

Ian McAllister is a cofounder of the wildlife conservation organiza-
tion Pacific Wild, award-winning photographer, and author of The 
Last Wild Wolves: Ghosts of the Rain Forest. Time magazine named him 
one of the Leaders of the 21st Century.

“Through breathtaking photographs 
and moving prose, McAllister’s Great 
Bear Wild presents a compelling case 
for the urgent need to protect, in per-
petuity, one of the most magnificent 
ecosystems on the planet.”—Jane 
goodall, UN Messenger of Peace

“[A] jewel of conservation insight. . . . 
Anyone who loves and honors the 
natural world and our place within it 
should reserve a place for this volume 
on their bookshelf.”—American Book 
Review

february
192 pp., 120 color illus., 1 map, 10.5 x 11 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly

PhotoGRaPhy | PacIfIc NoRthweSt | NatuRe aNd eNvIRoNmeNt

$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295749143



18 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Pushed Out
Contested Development and Rural Gentrification in the US West

Ryanne Pilgeram

a sMall toWn Weighs the econoMic coMProMises  
of groWth in the rockY MoUntain West

PacIfIc NoRthweSt | GeoGRaPhy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748689
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748696
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748702

WhAt hAppens to rUrAl commUnities When their trA- 
ditional economic base collapses? When new money comes in, who 
gets left behind? Pushed Out offers a rich portrait of Dover, Idaho, 
whose transformation from “thriving timber mill town” to “economi-
cally depressed small town” to “trendy second-home location” over 
the past four decades embodies the story and challenges of many 
other rural communities. 

Sociologist Ryanne Pilgeram explores the structural forces driv-
ing rural gentrification and examines how social and environmental 
inequality are written onto these landscapes. Based on in-depth 
interviews and archival data, she grounds this highly readable ethnog-
raphy in a long view of the region that takes account of geological 
history, settler colonialism, and histories of power and exploitation 
within capitalism. Pilgeram’s analysis reveals the processes and 
mechanisms that make such communities vulnerable to gentrifica-
tion and points the way to a radical justice that prioritizes the eco-
nomic, social, and environmental sustainability necessary to restore 
these communities.

Ryanne Pilgeram is associate professor of sociology at the University 
of Idaho.

“A fascinating and well-documented 
case study of rural gentrification in the 
amenity West.”—WilliaM WYckoff, 
author of How to Read the American 
West: A Field Guide

“A great read. Makes articulate and 
compelling points about capitalist 
expansion, social inequality, and  
the misplaced goals of the US envi-
ronmental movement.”—Jennifer 
sherMan, author of Dividing  Paradise: 
Rural Inequality and the Diminishing 
American Dream

a capell FaMily booK

May
224 pp., 11 b&w illus., 1 map, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 19

Hatched
Dispatches from the Backyard Chicken Movement

Gina G. Warren

What do chickens reveal aboUt oUr relationshiP  
With aniMals and food?

“chickens Are A lot more mAinstreAm thAn vegAnism AnD 
a little bit like kombucha: super weird twenty years ago, now some-
what popular and made even more so by logos, brands, and 
hashtags.” So begins Gina Warren’s deep dive into the backyard 
chicken movement. Digging into its history and food politics, she 
provides a highly personal account of the movement’s social and 
 cultural motivations, the regulations it faces, and the ways that 
chicken owners build community. Weaving together interviews with 
urban agriculture advocates, entrepreneurs such as a $225 per hour 

“chicken consultant,” animal rights campaigners, and a fabulous 
cross-section of chicken enthusiasts, Warren sheds light on Ameri-
cans’ complex relationship with animals—as guardians, companions, 
and eaters—and what it means to be a conscious eater.

As Warren chronicles her own misadventures raising chickens, 
her pursuit of what’s best for her own flock leads past chicken tutus 
and gourmet chicken treats and into serious attempts at sustainable 
eating, such as cooking insects and dumpster diving. The result is a 
fresh and charming story that speaks to backyard chicken owners, 
while also raising questions about sustainable farming, industrial 
agriculture, and our connections with the animals we love.

Gina G. Warren writes about animals, the natural world, and human 
relationships for publications such as Orion, Creative Nonfiction, and 
Terrain.org. She raises a flock of chickens in her Louisiana backyard.

“Hatched is Gina Warren’s exception-
ally thoughtful account of raising 
backyard chickens from chicks to 
 dinner, with dumpster diving in 
between—actions that reflect her 
deep respect and care for the animals 
we eat and her profound commit-
ment to living ethically.”—Marion 
nestle, author of Food Politics: How 
the Food Industry Influences Nutrition 
and Health

“Warren masterfully weaves in her 
own journey and experiences while 
examining the backyard chicken 
movement in its various forms.” 

—anne kUo, author of The Beginner’s 
Guide to Raising Chickens: How to Raise  
a Happy Backyard Flock

May
240 pp., 5.5 x 8.5 in.

food | NatuRe aNd eNvIRoNmeNt | memoIR

$24.95 / £19.99 hc / isbn 9780295748627
$24.95 / £19.99 eb / isbn 9780295748634



20 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Love for Liberation
African Independence, Black Power,  
and a Diaspora Underground

Robin J. Hayes

illUMinates hoW global solidaritY defined african aMerican 
Politics and invigorated the african diasPora

afRIcaN ameRIcaN StudIeS | uS hIStoRy | PolItIcS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295749051
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749075
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295749068

DUring the height of the colD WAr, pAssionAte  iDeAlists 
across the US and Africa came together to fight for Black self- 
determination and the antiracist remaking of society. Beginning 
with the 1957 Ghanaian independence celebration, the optimism  
and challenges of African independence leaders were publicized  
to African Americans through community-based newspapers and 
Historically Black Colleges and Universities. Inspired by African 
independence—and frustrated with the slow pace of civil rights 
reforms in the US—a new generation of Black Power activists 
embarked on nonviolent direct action campaigns and built alter-
native institutions designed as spaces of freedom from racial 
subjugation.

Featuring interviews with activists, extensive archival research, 
and media analysis, Robin Hayes reveals how Black Power and Afri-
can independence activists created a diaspora underground, charac-
terized by collaboration and reciprocal empowerment. Together, 
they redefined racial discrimination as an international human 
rights issue requiring education, sustained collective action, and 
global solidarity—laying the groundwork for future transnational 
racial justice movements, such as Black Lives Matter.

Robin J. Hayes, PhD, is a contributor to the Atlantic, writer and direc-
tor of the award-winning documentary Black and Cuba, and creative 
director of Progressive Pupil.

“A conceptually rich book. Its theo-
retical intervention around a ‘Dias-
pora underground’ is a brilliant 
framework that speaks to the nature 
of a radicalized Black Diaspora formed 
in response to state repression.” 

—QUito sWan, University of  
Massachusetts Boston

Hayes has produced a work that will 
be of considerable interest to histori-
ans, political theorists, and a general 
public interested in both Black Power 
and African liberation.”—Minkah 
Makalani, University of Texas at 
Austin

a v ethel williS white booK

July
232 pp., 11 b&w illus., 1 map, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 21

The Borders of AIDS
Race, Quarantine, and Resistance

Karma R. Chávez

UnPacks the exclUsionarY Politics of aids and traces  
little-knoWn coalitions aMong affected coMMUnities

As soon As Us meDiA AnD politiciAns becAme AWAre of 
AIDS in the early 1980s, fingers were pointed not only at the gay com-
munity but also at other countries and migrant communities, partic-
ularly Haitians, as responsible for spreading the virus. Evangelical 
leaders, public health officials, and the Reagan administration capital-
ized on widespread fear to call for quarantines, immigration bans, and 
deportations, scapegoating HIV- positive migrants—even as the rest  
of the world regarded the US as the primary exporter of the virus.

In The Borders of AIDS, Karma Chávez demonstrates how such calls 
proliferated and how failure to impose a quarantine for HIV-positive 
citizens morphed into the successful enactment of a complete ban on 
the regularization of HIV-positive migrants—which lasted more than 
twenty years. News reports, congressional records, and AIDS activist 
archives reveal how queer groups and migrant communities built 
fragile coalitions to fight against the alienation of themselves and 
others, asserting their capacity for resistance and resiliency. Building 
on existing histories of HIV/AIDS, public health, citizenship, and 
immigration, Chávez establishes how politicians and public health 
officials treated different communities with HIV/AIDS and high-
lights the work these communities did to resist alienation.

Karma R. Chávez is associate professor at the University of Texas at 
Austin and author of Queer Migration Politics: Activist Rhetoric and Coali-
tional Possibilities.

“A prescient book that matters deeply 
for our current pandemic time.” 

—Jennifer brier, University of 
 Illinois, Chicago

“An important contribution to critical 
migration studies, race and ethnic 
studies, and the social history of pub-
lic health. By centering how black  
and brown groups were affected by 
the AIDS crisis, The Borders of AIDS 
advances understanding of how race, 
state power, and disease intertwine  
in reproducing the citizen/alien 
divide.”—neel ahUJa, University  
of California, Santa Cruz

decolonizing FeMiniSMS

June
272 pp., 6 x 9 in.

womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd SexualIty StudIeS | medIa StudIeS | PolItIcS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748962
$25.00s / £19.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748979
$25.00s / £19.99 eb / isbn 9780295748986



22 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Racial Erotics
Gay Men of Color, Sexual Racism, and the Politics of Desire

C. Winter Han

exPoses a racial hierarchY of desire that centers  
Whiteness in QUeer social Worlds

womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd SexualIty StudIeS | cRItIcal ethNIc StudIeS |  
medIa StudIeS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295749082
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749099
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295749105

sexUAl Desire, often UnDerstooD As personAl erotic 
preference, is frequently seen as neutral, natural, or inevitable. Coun-
tering these assumptions, Racial Erotics shows how sexual partnering 
within communities of gay men is embedded within social structures 
that define whiteness as desirable and normative while othering men 
of color. In queer erotic economies this othering may take the form of 
sexual rejection or fetishization of men of color, but C. Winter Han 
argues that the real danger of sexual racism is that it creates a hierarchy 
of racial worth that extends outside of erotic encounters into the every-
day lives of gay men of color. In this way, sexual racism perpetuates a 
larger project of racial erasing that equates gayness with whiteness to 
secure acceptance for gay white men at the expense of queers of color.

With vivid examples from interviews, media representations, and 
online dating sites, Han highlights the creative means through which 
gay men of color, cordoned off in spaces both gay and straight, pro-
duce alternative frameworks to combat dominant narratives. Racial 
Erotics offers a new paradigm for understanding the connection of race 
and queer desire, demonstrating how race profoundly shapes sexual 
desires among men while racialized notions of desire construct 
beliefs about belonging.

C. Winter Han is associate professor of sociology at Middlebury 
 College and author of Geisha of a Different Kind: Race and Sexuality  
in Gaysian America.

“Shines a light on the racialized land-
scape of queer spaces—online dating 
sites, interracial/intraracial relation-
ships, queer magazines, queer digital 
media—to highlight how the privi-
lege and social status of cisgender 
white gay men is maintained. With 
his creative incorporation of sociolog-
ical theories and data sources, Han 
makes a major contribution to the 
emerging field of queer methods.” 

—anthonY ocaMPo, author of The 
Latinos of Asia: How Filipino Americans 
Break the Rules of Race

July
232 pp., 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 23

Reppin’
Pacific Islander Youth and Native Justice

Edited by Keith L. Camacho

exPlores the critical insights and  
creative energies of Pacific islander YoUth

from hip-hop Artists in the mArshAll islAnDs to inno- 
vative multimedia producers in Vanuatu to racial justice writers in 
Utah, Pacific Islander youth are using radical expression to trans-
form their communities. Exploring multiple perspectives about 
Pacific Islander youth cultures in such locations as Aotearoa New 
Zealand, Australia, Hawai‘i, and Tonga, this cross-disciplinary vol-
ume foregrounds social justice methodologies and programs that 
confront the ongoing legacies of colonization, incarceration, and mili-
tarization. The ten essays in this collection also highlight the ways in 
which youth throughout Oceania and the diaspora have embraced 
digital technologies to communicate across national boundaries, 
mobilize sites of political resistance, and remix popular media. By 
centering Indigenous peoples’ creativity and self-determination, 
Reppin’ vividly illuminates the dynamic power of Pacific Islander 
youth to reshape the present and future of settler cities and other 
urban spaces in Oceania and beyond.

Keith L. Camacho is professor of Asian American studies at UCLA, 
and author of Sacred Men: Law,  Torture, and Retribution in Guam. The 
other contributors are: Stella Black, Alika Bourgette, Thomas Dick, 
Sarah Doyle, Moses Ma’alo Faleolo, Edmond Fehoko, Mary K. Good, 
‘Inoke Hafoka, Jacquie Kidd, Lea Lani Kinikini, Kepa ‘Ōkusitino 
Maumau, Vaoiva Ponton, Demiliza Saramosing, Jessica A. Schwartz, 
Arcia Tecun, Katey Thom, and Moana Ulu‘ave-Hafoka.

“One of the most original and inspir-
ing books in youth studies I’ve read. 
The Indigenous futurities and urban 
Oceanic imaginaries eloquently pre-
sented offer alternative relations to 
land, seas, and skies.”—sUnaina 
Maira, author of The 9/11 Generation: 
Youth, Rights, and Solidarity in the War 
on Terror

“A politically astute and analytically 
rich understanding of new forma-
tions of Indigeneity, race, gender,  
and modernity in the urban Pacific.” 

—tY P. kāWika tengan, author of 
Native Men Remade: Gender and Nation 
in Contemporary Hawai‘i

May
288 pp., 25 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.

PacIfIc ISlaNdeR StudIeS | NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS StudIeS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748573
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748580
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748597



24 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Pure Land in the Making
Vietnamese Buddhism in the US Gulf South

Allison J. Truitt

conteMPlates the role of bUddhist teMPles in  
the nUrtUring of iMMigrant coMMUnities

aSIaN ameRIcaN StudIeS | aNthRoPoloGy | RelIGIoN

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748467
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748474
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748481

since the 1970s, tens of thoUsAnDs of vietnAmese immi- 
grants have settled in Louisiana, Florida, and other Gulf Coast states, 
rebuilding lives that were upended by the wars in Indochina. For 
many, their faith has been an essential source of community and 
hope. But how have their experiences as migrants influenced their 
religious practices and interpretations of Buddhist tenets? And how 
has organized religion shaped their understanding of what it means 
to be Vietnamese in the United States?

This ethnographic study follows the monks and lay members of 
temples in the Gulf Coast region who practice Pure Land Buddhism, 
which is prevalent in East Asia but in the United States is less famil-
iar than forms such as Zen. By treating the temple as a site to be made 
and remade, Vietnamese Americans have developed approaches that 
sometimes contradict fundamental Buddhist principles of nonattach-
ment. This book considers the adaptation of Buddhist practices to fit 
American cultural contexts, from temple fundraising drives to the 
rebranding of the Vu Lan festival as Vietnamese Mother’s Day. It also 
reveals the vital role these faith communities have played in helping 
Vietnamese Americans navigate challenges from racial discrimina-
tion to Hurricane Katrina.

Allison J. Truitt is associate professor of anthropology at Tulane 
 University and author of Dreaming of Money in Ho Chi Minh City.

“The strength of Truitt’s work lies in 
her close reading of lay Buddhist 
practices. This book makes an import-
ant contribution to the study of Asian 
American religions.”—sharon a. 
sUh, author of Silver Screen Buddha: 
Buddhism in Asian and Western Film

february
232 pp., 16 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 25

Religious Tourism  
in Northern Thailand
Encounters with Buddhist Monks

Brooke Schedneck

cross-cUltUral dialogUe in sacred sPaces  
cUltivates aWareness of self and others

temples Are everyWhere in chiAng mAi, filleD With 
tourists as well as saffron-robed monks of all ages. The monks 
 participate in daily urban life here as elsewhere in Thailand, where 
Buddhism is promoted, protected, and valued as a tourist attraction. 
Yet this mountain city offers more than a fleeting, commodified 
tourist experience, as the encounters between foreign visitors and 
Buddhist monks can have long-lasting effects on both parties. 

These religious contacts take place where economic motives, 
 missionary zeal, and opportunities for cultural exchange coincide. 
Brooke Schedneck incorporates fieldwork and interviews with stu-
dent monks and tourists to examine the innovative ways that Thai 
Buddhist temples offer foreign visitors spaces for religious instruc-
tion and popular in-person Monk Chat sessions in which tourists  
ask questions about Buddhism. Religious Tourism in Northern Thailand 
also considers how Thai monks perceive other religions and cultures 
and how they represent their own religion when interacting with 
tourists, resulting in a revealing study of how religious traditions 
adapt to an era of globalization.

Brooke Schedneck is assistant professor of religious studies at 
Rhodes College and author of Thailand’s International Meditation 
 Centers: Tourism and the Global Commodification of Religious Practices.

“Schedneck is the single best guide  
to the advantages and problems with 
seeking ‘spiritual’ guidance in north-
ern Thailand. There is no other book 
quite like this.”—JUstin thoMas 
Mcdaniel, author of The Lovelorn 
Ghost and the Magical Monk: Practicing 
Buddhism in Modern Thailand

“This provocative book challenges ste-
reotypical approaches to the study of 
Thai Buddhism and especially to who 
the monks themselves are.” 

—sUsan darlington, author of  
The Ordination of a Tree: The Thai Bud-
dhist Environmental Movement

Supported by the charleS and 
Jane KeyeS endowMent For 
booKS on SoutheaSt aSia

June
256 pp., 3 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.

aSIaN StudIeS: SoutheaSt aSIa | aNthRoPoloGy | RelIGIoN

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748917
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748924
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748931



26 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

from the WeyerhAeUser environmentAl books series
PoPUlar titles for coUrse Use 

Smell Detectives
An Olfactory History of Nineteenth- 
Century Urban America
Melanie A. Kiechle
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746104

The City Is More Than Human
An Animal History of Seattle
Frederick L. Brown
$24.94 Pb / isbn 9780295745718

Seismic City
An Environmental History of San 
 Francisco’s 1906 Earthquake
Joanna L. Dyl
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746098

Environmental Justice  
in Postwar America
A Documentary Reader
Edited by Christopher W. Wells
$24.00s Pb / isbn 9780295743691

Defending Giants
The Redwood Wars and the Transforma-
tion of American Environmental Politics
Darren Frederick Speece
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745732

The Republic of Nature
An Environmental History  
of the United States
Mark Fiege
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295993294



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 27

Wetlands in a Dry Land
More-Than-Human Histories of  
Australia’s Murray-Darling Basin

Emily O’Gorman

Foreword by Paul S. Sutter

a coMPelling environMental historY  
of a critical ecosYsteM Under threat

eNvIRoNmeNtal hIStoRy | auStRalIa

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295749037
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749150
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295749044

in the nAme of AgricUltUre, UrbAn groWth, AnD DiseAse 
control, humans have drained, filled, or otherwise destroyed nearly 
87 percent of the world’s wetlands over the past three centuries. 
Unintended consequences include biodiversity loss, poor water qual-
ity, and the erosion of cultural sites, and only in the past few decades 
have wetlands been widely recognized as worth preserving. Emily 
O’Gorman asks, What has counted as a wetland, for whom, and with 
what consequences?

Using the Murray-Darling Basin—a massive river system in 
e astern Australia that includes over 30,000 wetland areas—as a case 
study and drawing on archival research and original interviews, 
O’Gorman examines how people and animals have shaped wetlands 
from the late nineteenth century to today. She illuminates deeper 
dynamics by relating how Aboriginal peoples acted then and now as 
custodians of the landscape, despite the policies of the Australian 
government; how the movements of water birds affected farmers; 
and how mosquitoes have defied efforts to fully understand, let alone 
control, them. Situating the region’s history within global environ-
mental humanities conversations, O’Gorman argues that we need to 
understand wetlands as socioecological landscapes in order to create 
new kinds of relationships with and futures for these places.

Emily O’Gorman is senior lecturer at Macquarie University.

“Clearly developed from deep 
research and long familiarity with 
these places as well as close conversa-
tions with many people along these 
waterways, this lucid, moving, and 
beautifully written book is a great 
achievement.”—heather goodall, 
University of Technology Sydney

“Superb. An important contribution to 
the water and wetland history of Aus-
tralia and of interest to scholars 
focusing on water in arid lands 
 elsewhere in the world.”—robert 
Wilson, author of Seeking Refuge: 
Birds and Landscapes of the Pacific 
Flyway

weyerhaeuSer  
environMental booKS

July
296 pp., 14 b&w illus., 1 map, 6 x 9 in.
Not avaIlaBle IN auStRalIa



28 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Consuming Ivory
Mercantile Legacies of East Africa and New England

Alexandra Celia Kelly

Foreword by K. Sivaramakrishnan

exaMines the coMPlex global iMPact of the ivorY trade

aNthRoPoloGy | eNvIRoNmeNtal StudIeS | hIStoRy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748771
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748818
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748825

the economic prosperity of tWo nineteenth- AnD eArly- 
 twentieth-century New England towns rested on factories that man-
ufactured piano keys, billiard balls, combs, and other items made of 
ivory imported from East Africa. Yet while towns like Ivoryton and 
Deep River, Connecticut, thrived, the African ivory trade left in its 
wake massive human exploitation and ecological devastation. At the 
same time, dynamic East African engagement with capitalism and 
imperialism took place within these trade histories.

Drawing from extensive archival and field research in New 
England, Great Britain, and Tanzania, Alexandra Kelly investigates 
the complex global legacies of the historical ivory trade. She not  
only explains the complexities of this trade but also analyzes Anglo- 
American narratives about Africa, questioning why elephants and 
ivory feature so centrally in those representations. From elephant 
conservation efforts to the cultural heritage industries in New 
England and East Africa, her study reveals the ongoing global reper-
cussions of the ivory craze and will be of interest to anthropologists, 
archaeologists, historians, and conservationists.

Alexandra Celia Kelly is assistant professor of history and anthropol-
ogy at the University of Wyoming.

“Well-written and comprehensively 
researched, Consuming Ivory makes  
a clear contribution to scholarship  
on commodity flows, African agency  
and consumerism, and the politics  
of representation for African pasts.” 

—stePhanie WYnne-Jones,  
University of York

“Kelly’s important research in both 
the US and Africa adds to the origi-
nality and significance of this book.”  

—soPhia labadi, University of Kent

culture, place, and nature

a SaMuel and althea StrouM 
booK

May
280 pp., 29 b&w illus., 1 map, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 29

Mapping Water in Dominica
Enslavement and Environment under Colonialism

Mark W. Hauser

Foreword by K. Sivaramakrishnan

hoW sUgarcane MonocUltUre deciMated  
an island’s Water sUPPlY and PeoPle

DominicA, once DescribeD As “nAtUre’s islAnD,” WAs rich 
in biodiversity and seemingly abundant water, but in the eighteenth 
century a brief, failed attempt by colonial administrators to replace 
cultivation of varied plant species with sugarcane caused widespread 
ecological and social disruption.  Illustrating how deeply intertwined 
plantation slavery was with the environmental devastation it caused, 
Mapping Water in Dominica situates the social lives of enslaved labor-
ers in the natural history of two Dominican enclaves. 

Mark Hauser draws on archaeological and archival history to 
reconstruct the changing ways that enslaved people interacted with 
water and exposes crucial pieces of Dominica’s colonial history that 
have been omitted from official documents. The archaeological 
record—which preserves traces of slave households, waterways, boil-
ing houses, mills, and vessels for storing water—reveals changes in 
political authority and in how social relations were mediated through 
the environment. Plantation monoculture, which depended on both 
slavery and abundant water, created predicaments whose resolution 
was a matter of life and death. In following the vestiges of these 
struggles, this investigation documents a valuable example of an 
environmental challenge centered around insufficient water.

Mark W. Hauser is associate professor of anthropology at North-
western University and author of An Archaeology of Black Markets:  
Local Ceramics and Economies in Eighteenth-Century Jamaica.

“A fine demonstration of how sophisti-
cated archaeologists have become in 
using the unique perspective gained 
by combining analysis of material cul-
ture, the built and natural environ-
ment, and landscape to bring fresh 
insights to our comprehension of slav-
ery in the Caribbean.”—MarY c. 
beaUdrY, Boston University

“Provocative and original, and will  
be of interest to anyone interested  
in slavery, the Caribbean, and envi-
ronmental history.”—stUart b. 
schWartz, Yale University

culture, place, and nature

SuStainable hiStory  
Monograph pilot

May
280 pp., 10 b&w illus., 18 maps, 2 charts,  
7 tables, 6 x 9 in.

aNthRoPoloGy | eNvIRoNmeNtal StudIeS | hIStoRy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748719
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748726
shMP oa edition / doi 10.6069/ 9780295748733



30 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Revolutionary Jews  
from Spinoza to Marx
The Fight for a Secular World of Universal and Equal Rights

Jonathan I. Israel

defines hoW JeWish intellectUals of the enlightenMent 
inflUenced later eUroPean revolUtionarY MoveMents

JewISh StudIeS | euRoPeaN hIStoRy | PhIloSoPhy

$39.95 / £33.00 hc / isbn 9780295748665
$39.95 / £33.00 eb / isbn 9780295748672

in the eighteenth AnD eArly nineteenth centUries A 
small but conspicuous fringe of the Jewish population became the 
world’s most resolute, intellectually driven, and philosophical revolu-
tionaries, among them the pre-Marxist Karl Marx. Yet the roots of 
their alienation from society and determination to change it extend 
back to the heart of the Enlightenment, when Spinoza and other phi-
losophers living in a rigid, hierarchical society colored by a deeply hos-
tile theology first developed a modern revolutionary consciousness. 

Leading intellectual historian Jonathan Israel shows how the 
 radical ideas in the early Marx’s writings were influenced by this 
 legacy, which, he argues, must be understood as part of the Radical 
Enlightenment. He traces the rise of a Jewish revolutionary tendency 
demanding social equality and universal human rights throughout 
the Western world. Israel considers how these writers understood 
Jewish marginalization and ghettoization and the edifice of super-
stition, prejudice, and ignorance that sustained them. He investi-
gates how the quest for Jewish emancipation led these thinkers to 
formulate sweeping theories of social and legal reform that paved 
the way for revolutionary actions that helped change the world from 
1789 onward—but hardly as they intended.

Jonathan I. Israel is professor emeritus in the School of Historical Stud-
ies at the Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton. His books include 
Radical Enlightenment: Philosophy and the Making of Modernity, 1650–1750.

“A magisterial and provocative study 
of the origins and early history of  
the modern Jewish revolutionary 
 consciousness.”—daniel b. 
schWartz, author of The First Mod-
ern Jew: Spinoza and the History of  
an Image

Praise for the author’s previous work

“Professor Jonathan Israel is one of the 
most distinguished and prolific histo-
rians of early modern Europe.” 

—Reviews in History

SaMuel and althea StrouM 
lectureS in JewiSh StudieS

June
544 pp., 2 tables, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 31

Ancient Egypt and Early China
State, Society, and Culture

Anthony J. Barbieri-Low

the first coMParative stUdY of these tWo earlY eMPires

AlthoUgh they existeD more thAn A millenniUm ApArt, 
the great civilizations of New Kingdom Egypt (ca. 1548–1086 BCE) 
and Han dynasty China (206 BCE–220 CE) shared intriguing simi-
larities. Both were centered around major, flood-prone rivers—the 
Nile and the Yellow River—and established complex hydraulic sys-
tems to manage their power. Both spread their territories across  
vast empires that were controlled through warfare and diplomacy 
and underwent periods of radical reform led by charismatic rulers—
the “heretic king” Akhenaten and the vilified reformer Wang Mang. 
Justice was dispensed through courts, and each empire was adminis-
tered by bureaucracies staffed by scribes with special status. Egypt 
and China each developed elaborate conceptions of an afterlife world 
and created games of fate that facilitated access to these realms.

This groundbreaking volume offers an innovative comparison  
of these two civilizations. Through textual, art historical, and 
archaeological analyses, Ancient Egypt and Early China reveals shared 
structural traits of each civilization as well as distinctive features.

Anthony J. Barbieri-Low is professor of history at the University of 
California, Santa Barbara. His book Artisans in Early Imperial China 
won top prizes from the Association for Asian Studies, American 
Historical Association, College Art Association, and International 
Convention of Asia Scholars.

“A wonderful book: the materials are 
rich, the scope ambitious, the compar-
isons illuminating, and the presenta-
tion lucid.”—Wang haicheng, 
University of Washington

“A major and invaluable contribution 
to the growing body of comparative 
work on ancient societies.”—Walter 
scheidel, Stanford University

a Mclellan booK

June
352 pp., 21 color illus., 41 b&w illus., 2 maps, 
1 chart, 7 x 10 in.

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy | aNcIeNt eGyPt

$50.00s / £41.00 hc / isbn 9780295748894
$50.00s / £41.00 eb / isbn 9780295748900



32 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Outcaste Bombay
City Making and the Politics of the Poor

Juned Shaikh

caste, class, and develoPMent converge  
in a booMing MetroPolis

aSIaN StudIeS: South aSIa | hIStoRy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748498
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748504
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748511

over the coUrse of the tWentieth centUry, bombAy’s 
population grew twentyfold as the city became increasingly indus-
trialized and cosmopolitan. Yet beneath a veneer of modernity, old 
prejudices endured, including the treatment of the Dalits. Even as 
Indians engaged with aspects of modern life, including the Marxist 
discourse of class, caste distinctions played a pivotal role in deter-
mining who was excluded from the city’s economic transformations. 
Labor historian Juned Shaikh documents the symbiosis between 
industrial capitalism and the caste system, mapping the transfor-
mation of the city as urban planners marked Dalit neighborhoods  
as slums that needed to be demolished in order to build a modern 
Bombay. 

Drawing from rare sources written by the urban poor and Dalits 
in the Marathi language—including novels, poems, and manifestos—
Outcaste Bombay examines how language and literature became a 
battleground for cultural politics. Through careful scrutiny of one 
city’s complex social fabric, this study illuminates issues that remain 
vital for labor activists and urban planners around the world.

Juned Shaikh is associate professor of history at the University  
of California, Santa Cruz.

“Offers valuable lessons in how the 
particularities of prejudice are repro-
duced in the universalizing language 
not only of planning but also, per-
versely, of class consciousness and 
revolution.”—nikhil rao, author of 
House, but No Garden: Apartment Living 
in Bombay’s Suburbs, 1898–1964

“Opens up remarkable new archives, 
astutely analyzing the political imagi-
nation of Bombay’s Dalits confront-
ing colonialism and capitalism.” 

—sheetal chhabria, author of 
Making the Modern Slum: The Power  
of Capital in Colonial Bombay

global South aSia

april
264 pp., 6 x 9 in.
Not avaIlaBle IN South aSIa



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 33

Reproductive Politics and  
the Making of Modern India
Mytheli Sreenivas

calcUlating the cost of life in a transnational context

beginning in the lAte nineteenth centUry, inDiA plAyeD 
a pivotal role in global conversations about population and repro-
duction. In Reproductive Politics and the Making of Modern India, Mytheli 
Sreenivas demonstrates how colonial administrators, postcolonial 
development experts, nationalists, eugenicists, feminists, and family 
planners all aimed to reform reproduction to transform both individ-
ual bodies and the body politic. Across the political spectrum, people 
insisted that regulating reproduction and limiting the population were 
essential to economic development. This book investigates the often 
devastating implications of this logic, which demonized some wom-
en’s reproduction as the cause of national and planetary catastrophe.

To tell this story, Sreenivas explores debates about marriage, 
family, and contraception. She also demonstrates how concerns 
about reproduction surfaced within a range of political questions—
about poverty and crises of subsistence, migration and claims of 
national sovereignty, normative heterosexuality and drives for eco-
nomic development. Locating India at the center of transnational 
historical change, this book suggests that Indian developments pro-
duced the very grounds over which reproduction was called into 
question in the modern world.

Mytheli Sreenivas is associate professor of history and women’s, gen-
der, and sexuality studies at the Ohio State University and author of 
Wives, Widows, and Concubines: The Conjugal Family Ideal in Colonial India.

“The connections this book makes are 
impressive, as is its ability to engage 
with a scholarship on reproduction 
and population not only from India 
but, most broadly, with global histo-
ries and historiographies.”—sanJaM 
ahlUWalia, author of Reproductive 
Restraints: Birth Control in India, 
1877–1947

“An enormously thorough, com pelling, 
and sobering account of  
how feminist impulses came to be 
intertwined with state-led economis-
tic thinking and coercive eugenic 
measures.”—ashWini taMbe, author  
of Defining Girlhood in India: A Trans-
national History of Sexual Maturity 
Laws

June
296 pp., 10 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.
Not avaIlaBle IN South aSIa

womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd SexualIty StudIeS |  
aSIaN StudIeS: South aSIa | hIStoRy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748832
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748849



34 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Healing with Poisons
Potent Medicines in Medieval China

Yan Liu

a revealing stUdY of riskY cUres in classical chinese PharMacY

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy of medIcINe

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295749006
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748993
toMe oa edition / doi 10.6069/9780295749013

At first glAnce, meDicine AnD poison might seem to be 
opposites. But in China’s formative era of pharmacy (200–800 CE), 
poisons were strategically employed as healing agents to cure every-
thing from abdominal pain to epidemic disease. Healing with Poisons 
explores the ways physicians, religious figures, court officials, and 
laypersons used toxic substances to both relieve acute illnesses and 
enhance life. It illustrates how the Chinese concept of du—a word 
carrying a core meaning of “potency”—led practitioners to devise 
methods to transform dangerous poisons into effective medicines. 

Recounting scandals and controversies involving poisons from 
the Era of Division to the Tang, historian Yan Liu considers how the 
concept of du was central to how the people of medieval China per-
ceived both their bodies and the body politic. He also examines the 
wide range of toxic minerals, plants, and animal products used in 
classical Chinese pharmacy, including the herb aconite and the pop-
ular recreational drug Five-Stone Powder. By recovering alternative 
modes of understanding wellness and the body’s interaction with 
foreign substances, this study cautions against arbitrary classifica-
tions and exemplifies the importance of paying attention to the tech-
nical, political, and cultural conditions in which substances become 
truly meaningful.

Yan Liu is assistant professor of history at the State University  
of New York at Buffalo.

“Beautifully written, this book makes 
a major contribution to Chinese 
medical history.”—Marta hanson, 
Johns Hopkins University

“Blows the lid off the myth that 
 Chinese medicine is the opposite of 
Western medicine in every conceiv-
able regard, showing that medieval 
Chinese doctors not only treated 
acute illnesses but also commonly 
used potent drugs and discussed the 
side effects of those interventions.” 

—Miranda broWn, University of 
Michigan

toMe: toward an open 
 Monograph ecoSySteM

June
288 pp., 7 b&w illus., 1 map, 3 tables,  
6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 35

T I M B E R  A N D 
F O R E S T RY 
I N  Q I N G  C H I NA

SUSTA I N I NG TH E MARKET   MENG ZHANG 

F O R E W O R D BY 
K. SIVARAMAKRISHNAN

Timber and Forestry in Qing China 
Sustaining the Market

Meng Zhang

Foreword by K. Sivaramakrishnan

traces the soUrcing of logs  
that fUeled earlY Modern Urbanization

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy | eNvIRoNmeNtal StudIeS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748863
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748870
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748887

in the Qing perioD (1644–1912), chinA’s popUlAtion tripleD, 
and new development generated unprecedented demand for timber. 
Environmental histories have often depicted this as an era of reckless 
deforestation, akin to the resource misuse that devastated European 
forests at the same time. This  comprehensive study shows that the real-
ity was more complex: as old-growth forests were cut down, new eco-
nomic arrangements emerged to develop renewable timber resources. 

Historian Meng Zhang traces the trade routes that connected 
population centers of the Lower Yangzi Delta to timber supplies on 
China’s southwestern frontier. She documents innovative property 
rights systems and economic incentives that convinced landowners 
to invest years in growing trees. Delving into rare archives to recon-
struct business histories, she considers both the formal legal mecha-
nisms and the informal interactions that helped balance economic 
profit with environmental management. Of driving concern were 
questions of sustainability: How to maintain a reliable source of 
 timber across decades and centuries? And how to sustain a business 
 network across a thousand miles? This carefully constructed study 
makes a major contribution to Chinese economic and environmental 
history and to world-historical discourses on resource management, 
early modern commercialization, and sustainable development.

Meng Zhang is assistant professor of history at Loyola Marymount 
University.

“Revises a major truism in Qing 
dynasty history and reveals how 
 China’s adaptation to the exhaustion 
of old-growth natural forest was  
in many ways more sophisticated 
than any early modern European 
 contemporaries.”—david a. bello, 
Washington and Lee University

“Combines rigorous empirical 
research with impeccable conceptual 
logic to construct an important argu-
ment for environmental, economic, 
and late imperial Chinese history.” 

—stevan harrell, coeditor of 
Greening East Asia: The Rise of the  
Eco-developmental State

culture, place, and nature

June
264 pp., 4 b&w illus., 3 maps, 5 charts,  
8 tables, 6 x 9 in.



36 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

The Empress in the Pepper Chamber
Zhao Feiyan in History and Fiction

Olivia Milburn

an infaMoUs chinese feMMe fatale dePicted across dYnasties

ZhAo feiyAn (45–1 bce), the seconD empress AppointeD by 
Emperor Cheng of the Han dynasty (207 BCE–220 CE), was born in 
slavery and trained in the performing arts, a background that made 
her appointment as empress highly controversial. Subsequent per-
secution by her political enemies eventually led to her being forced  
to commit suicide. After her death, her reputation was marred by 
accusations of vicious scheming, murder of other consorts and their 
offspring, and relentless promiscuity, punctuated by bouts of extrav-
agant shopping.

This first book-length study of Zhao Feiyan and her literary legacy 
includes a complete translation of The Scandalous Tale of Zhao Feiyan 
(Zhao Feiyan waizhuan), a Tang dynasty (618–907 CE) erotic novella 
that describes in great detail the decadent lifestyle enjoyed by impe-
rial favorites in the harem of Emperor Cheng. This landmark text 
was crucial for establishing writings about palace women as the 
accepted forum for discussing sexual matters, including fetishism, 
obsession, jealousy, incompatibility in marriage, and so on. Using 
historical documentation, Olivia Milburn reconstructs the evolution 
of Zhao Feiyan’s story and illuminates the broader context of palace 
life for women and the novella’s social influence.

Olivia Milburn is professor of Chinese literature at Seoul National 
University. Her books include Urbanization in Early and Medieval 
China: Gazetteers for the City of Suzhou.

“An erudite and extremely well- 
researched study that will fascinate 
anyone interested in the history  
of Chinese erotic fiction from  
Song to Qing and beyond.”—keith 
 McMahon, University of Kansas

“Beautifully written. Zhao Feiyan is 
important not only for what she can 
tell us about palace life for women, 
but also because of the role that 
 stories about women’s uncontained 
sexuality, jealousy, and greed per-
form throughout history.”—loUise 
edWards, author of Citizens of 
Beauty: Drawing Democratic Dreams  
in Republican China

May
264 pp., 1 table, 6 x 9 in.

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy | lIteRaRy StudIeS

$95.00x/ £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748740
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748757
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748764



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 37

new in paperback

The Social Life of Inkstones
Artisans and Scholars in Early Qing China

Dorothy Ko

folloWs the Path of an everYdaY obJect, froM QUarrY to desk

An inkstone, A piece of polisheD stone no bigger thAn 
an outstretched hand, is an instrument for grinding ink, an object of 
art, a token of exchange between friends or sovereign states, and a 
surface on which texts and images are carved. As such, the inkstone 
has been entangled with elite masculinity and the values of wen (cul-
ture, literature, civility) in China, Korea, and Japan for more than a 
millennium. However, for such a ubiquitous object in East Asia, it is 
virtually unknown in the Western world.

Examining imperial workshops in the Forbidden City, the Duan 
quarries in Guangdong, the commercial workshops in Suzhou, and 
collectors’ homes in Fujian, The Social Life of Inkstones traces inkstones 
between court and society and shows how collaboration between 
craftspeople and scholars created a new social order in which the 
traditional hierarchy of “head over hand” no longer predominated. 
Dorothy Ko also highlights the craftswoman Gu Erniang, through 
whose work the artistry of inkstone-making achieved unprecedented 
refinement between the 1680s and 1730s.

The Social Life of Inkstones explores the hidden history and cultural 
significance of the inkstone and puts the stonecutters and artisans 
center stage.

Dorothy Ko is professor of history at Barnard College. She is author 
of Cinderella’s Sisters: A Revisionist History of Footbinding and coeditor  
of The Birth of Chinese Feminism: Essential Texts in Transnational Theory.

“Advocate[s] for the unsung craftspeo-
ple of China, effectively giving them 
voice and visibility. . . . Beautifully and 
informatively illustrated, this 
thoughtful study is a model of schol-
arship.”—Art Bulletin

“For those interested in material cul-
ture histories, Chinese art history or 
Chinese culture more broadly, this is  
a must-read.”—Bulletin of the School  
of Oriental and African Studies

a williaM SangKi and  
nanhee Min hahn booK

february
336 pp., 78 color illus., 27 b&w illus., 3 maps, 
10 tables, 7 x 10 in.

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | aRt hIStoRy | hIStoRy

$35.00s / £27.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749174



38 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Chinese Village Life Today
Building Families in an Age of Transition 

Gonçalo Santos

an intiMate look at tWentY-first centUrY  
hoUseholds in rUral china

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | aNthRoPoloGy

$95.00x/ £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295747385
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295747408
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295747392

chinA hAs UnDergone A remArkAble process of UrbAniZA- 
tion, but a significant portion of its citizens still live in rural villages. 
For access to jobs, health care, and consumer goods, villagers travel 
or migrate to cities, and that cyclical transit and engagement with new 
technoscientific and medical practices is transforming village life. In 
this thoughtful ethnography, Gonçalo Santos paints a detailed portrait 
of one rural township north of the industrialized Pearl River Delta 
region. 

Chinese Village Life Today—based on Santos’s more than twenty 
years of field research—starts from a rural community’s point of 
view rather than the perspective of major urban centers. Santos con-
siders the intimate choices of village families in the face of larger 
forces of modernization, showing how these negotiations shape  
the configuration of daily village life, from marriage, childbirth, and 
childcare to personal hygiene and public sanitation. Santos also 
 outlines the advantages of a rural existence, including a degree of 
autonomy over family planning and community life that is rare in 
urban China. Filled with vivid anecdotes and keen observations, this 
book presents a fresh perspective on China’s urban-rural divide and 
a grounded theoretical approach to rural transformation.

Gonçalo Santos is assistant professor of anthropology at the Uni-
versity of Coimbra and coeditor of Transforming Patriarchy: Chinese 
Families in the Twenty-First Century.

“An important ethnography that will 
be well received by a broad audience 
of readers: anthropologists, sociolo-
gists, historians, demographers,  
and medical researchers.”—JaMes 
Watson, Harvard University

“Santos’s ‘translocal’ focus provides an 
added dimension that is not currently 
available in other texts, and we also 
get the kind of ‘thick description’ that 
is the hallmark of the very best eth-
nography.”—ellen oxfeld, author 
of Bitter and Sweet: Food, Meaning, and 
Modernity in Rural China

auGust
288 pp., 7 b&w illus., 2 maps, 5 charts,  
9 tables, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 39

Arranged Companions
Marriage and Intimacy in Qing China

Weijing Lu

QUestions conventional assUMPtions  
aboUt PreModern conJUgal relationshiPs

AlthoUgh commonly AssociAteD With pAtriArchAl 
oppression, arranged marriages have adapted over the centuries  
to changing cultural norms and the lived experiences of men and 
women. In Arranged Companions, historian Weijing Lu chronicles how 
marital behaviors during the early and High Qing (mid- seventeenth 
through mid-nineteenth centuries) were informed by rich and com-
plex traditions and mediated by the historical conditions of the 
period, during which marital affection was celebrated as a basic 
ingredient of an ideal marriage.

Lu finds public representation and private communication of 
marital affection in personal records, including poetry, biographies, 
letters, and memoirs. During this unique historical moment, ideals 
of marital companionship and love came to fruition while social 
changes also created new tensions for couples and extended families. 
Offering surprising revelations about conjugal relations during this 
time of change, Arranged Companions raises provocative questions 
about the cultural construction of intimacy and the meaning of a 

“happy marriage.”

Weijing Lu is associate professor of history at the University of Cali-
fornia, San Diego, and author of True to Her Word: The Faithful Maiden 
Cult in Late Imperial China. 

“Presenting a rich and nuanced 
 picture, this is a pioneering study on  
a very important topic and should 
appeal to scholars of Chinese history, 
Chinese literature, women’s history, 
and gender studies.”—Martin W. 
hUang, University of California, 
Irvine

“The work of a talented historian, 
Arranged Companions is populated by 
real people with their foibles, anger, 
and tender love—and as such affords 
enormous reading pleasure and rare 
historical insights into the workings 
of the Chinese family.”—dorothY 
ko, Barnard College

July
264 pp., 9 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy | womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd SexualIty StudIeS

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295749112
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749129
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295749136



40 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

The Peking Gazette in  
Late Imperial China
State News and Political Authority 

Emily Mokros

hoW neWs circUlated froM the Qing dYnastY coUrt

aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | hIStoRy

$95.00x / £79.00 hc / isbn 9780295748788
$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295748795
$30.00s / £23.99 eb / isbn 9780295748801

in the Qing DynAsty (1644–1911), chinA experienceD fAr 
greater access to political information than suggested by the blunt 
measures of control and censorship employed by modern Chinese 
regimes. A tenuous partnership between the court and the dynamic 
commercial publishing enterprises of late imperial China enabled 
the publication of gazettes in a wide range of print and manuscript 
formats. For both domestic and foreign readers these official gazettes 
offered vital information about the Qing state and its activities, 
transmitting state news across a vast empire and beyond. And the 
most essential window onto Qing politics was the Peking Gazette,  
a genre that circulated globally over the course of the dynasty.

This illuminating study presents a comprehensive history of the 
Peking Gazette and frames it as the cornerstone of a Qing informa-
tion policy that, paradoxically, prized both transparency and secrecy. 
Gazettes gave readers a glimpse into the state’s inner workings but 
also served as a carefully curated form of public relations. Historian 
Emily Mokros draws from international archives to reconstruct who 
read the gazette and how they used it to guide their interactions with 
the Chinese state. Her research into the Peking Gazette’s evolution is 
essential reading for anyone interested in understanding the rela-
tionship between media, information, and state power.

Emily Mokros is assistant professor of history at the University  
of Kentucky.

“An important and original contribu-
tion to our understanding of the dis-
semination of state information in 
the Qing dynasty, which in turn illu-
minates the changing nature of the 
relationship between the state and a 
broader reading public.”—cYnthia 
brokaW, Brown University

“A technical tour-de-force and a work 
of real scholarship from start to finish. 
It describes the Peking Gazette in 
detail and from every angle: govern-
ment policy, production, readership, 
circulation, and impact.” 

—henrietta harrison, Harvard 
University

May
264 pp., 11 b&w illus., 2 maps, 6 x 9 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 41

new in paperback

The Coming of the  
Spirit of Pestilence
Introduced Infectious Diseases and Population Decline  
among Northwest Indians, 1774–1874

Robert T. Boyd

exaMines iMPorted diseases and their iMPact  
on Pacific northWest indigenoUs PeoPles

in the lAte 1700s When eUropeAn coloniZers ArriveD on 
the Northwest Coast, they reported the presence of vigorous, diverse 
cultures—Tlingit, Haida, Kwakwaka’wakw (Kwakiutl), Nuu-chah-nulth 
(Nootka), Coast Salish, and Chinookan—with a population conser-
vatively estimated at more than 180,000. Just a century later the 
population had plummeted to only 35,000—a devastating loss of 
Indigenous lives caused by the introduction of diseases brought by 
settlers and colonizers.

The Coming of the Spirit of Pestilence examines the first century of con-
tact and the effects of introduced diseases such as smallpox, malaria, 
measles, and influenza on Native American population size, structure, 
interactions, and viability. Whereas in most parts of the Americas 
disease transfer and depopulation occurred early and were poorly 
documented, the later date of Euro-American contact in the Pacific 
Northwest means that records are relatively complete. Through doc-
tors’ records, ships’ logs, diaries, censuses, and Native American oral 
traditions and testimonies, Robert Boyd reconstructs the process of 
disease transfer and the profound demographic and cultural impact  
of specific epidemics. This definitive study of introduced diseases in 
the Pacific Northwest illuminates the magnitude of human suffering 
and traces connections between these processes and cultural change.

Robert T. Boyd is a research anthropologist at Portland State Univer-
sity and coeditor of Chinookan Peoples of the Lower Columbia. 

“[A] valuable and very welcome 
 addition to the literature. For anyone 
doubting the impact of settler society 
on Native worlds of the Northwest 
Coast, it should be required reading.” 

—BC Studies

“[T]he most comprehensive, detailed 
monograph on the impact of imported 
diseases within a single region of 
North America. Boyd makes an 
important contribution in having  
so meticulously documented the 
medical, demographic, and cultural 
responses to catastrophic epidemic 
disease and high mortality.” 

—Ethnohistory

february
428 pp., 23 illus., 6 x 9 in.

NatIve ameRIcaN aNd INdIGeNouS StudIeS | PacIfIc NoRthweSt | hIStoRy

$30.00s / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749181



42 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

new in paperback

Christian Krohg’s Naturalism
Øystein Sjåstad

the definitive english-langUage accoUnt  
of a singUlar nordic artist

ScaNdINavIaN StudIeS | euRoPeaN aRt hIStoRy

$35.00s / £27.99 Pb / isbn 9780295749198

the norWegiAn pAinter, novelist, AnD sociAl critic 
Christian Krohg (1852–1925) is best known for creating highly polit-
ical paintings of workers, prostitutes, and Skagen fishermen of the 
1880s and for serving as a mentor to Edvard Munch. One of the Nor-
dic countries’ most avant-garde naturalist artists, Krohg was influ-
enced by French thinkers such as Émile Zola, Claude Bernard, and 
Hippolyte Taine, and he shocked the provincial sensibilities of his 
time. His work reached beyond the art world when his book Albertine 
and its related paintings were banned upon publication. Telling the 
story of a young seamstress who turns to a life of prostitution, it gal-
vanized support for outlawing prostitution in Norway—but Krohg 
was also punished for the work’s sexual content.

Examining the theories of Krohg and his fellow naturalists and 
their reception in Scandinavian intellectual circles, Øystein Sjåstad 
places Krohg in an international perspective and reveals his striking 
contribution to European naturalism. In the process, Christian Krohg’s 
Naturalism provides an unparalleled account of Krohg’s art.

Øystein Sjåstad is associate professor of art history at the University 
of Oslo. He is author of Christian Krohg: Fra Paris til Kristiania and  
A Theory of the Tache in Nineteenth-Century Painting.

“Sjåstad’s dynamic study blends keen 
analysis of paintings with an illumi-
nating discussion of Naturalism, 
 placing Krohg securely among the 
finest of Europe’s Naturalists.” 

—linda havertY rUgg, University 
of California, Berkeley

“Thoroughly researched and cogently 
written, Christian Krohg’s Naturalism 
will be the authoritative study of 
Krohg for decades to come.” 

—Michelle facos, author of 
 Nationalism and the Nordic Imagination: 
Swedish Painting in the 1890s

new directionS in 
 Scandinavian StudieS

february
272 pp., 72 b&w illus., 16 color plates,  
7 x 10 in.



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 43

DistributeD for the bowDoin colleGe MuseuM of art

Constructing Revolution
Soviet Propaganda Posters, 1917–1947

Kristina A. Toland

art as ProPaganda in tUrbUlent tiMes

the erUption of the first WorlD WAr, the rUssiAn revo- 
lutions of 1905 and 1917, and the subsequent civil war broke down 
established political and social structures and brought an end to the 
Tsarist Empire. Russia was split into antagonistic worlds, and the 
deft manipulation of public opinion was integral to the violent class 
struggle. Having seized power in 1917, the Bolsheviks immediately 
recognized posters as a critical means to tout the revolution’s triumph. 
Posters supplied the new iconography, converting Communist aspi-
rations into readily accessible, urgent, public art.

Constructing Revolution explores the remarkable and wide-ranging 
body of propaganda posters as an artistic consequence of the 1917 
revolution. Marking the revolution’s centennial, this book delves into 
a relatively short-lived era of unprecedented experimentation and 
utopian idealism that produced some of the most iconic images in 
the history of graphic design. The book surveys genres and methods 
of early Soviet poster design and introduces the most prominent 
 artists of the movement. Reflecting the turbulent and ultimately 
tragic history of Russia in the 1920s, 1930s, and 1940s, it charts the 
formative decades of the USSR and demonstrates the tight bond 
between Soviet art and ideology.

Kristina A. Toland, PhD, is an independent scholar of Russian art and 
literature. She has taught at Bowdoin College, the American Univer-
sity of Central Asia, and Northwestern University.

exhibition dates:  
Portland Art Museum, June 26–   
September 26, 2021

february
192 pp., 90 color illus., 8.5 x 12 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly

euRoPeaN aRt hIStoRy | PolItIcS

$34.95 hc / isbn 9781735441634



44 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

DistributeD for the cascaDia art MuseuM

The Lavender Palette
Gay Culture and the Art of Washington State

David F. Martin

With an essay by David Chapman

reveals the rich historY of lgbtQ artists  
in the Pacific northWest

PacIfIc NoRthweSt: aRt aNd cultuRe | womeN’S, GeNdeR, aNd  
SexualIty StudIeS

$39.95 hc / isbn 9780998911229

the first stUDy of hoW gAy AnD lesbiAn Artists inflU- 
enced and established a regional cultural identity in the first half of 
the twentieth century, this groundbreaking publication chronicles 
and contextualizes pioneering gay and lesbian artists from the 
pre-Stonewall era. Looking back as far as the 1910s, museum curator 
David F. Martin has unearthed astonishing works by both  lesser- 
known and internationally famous artists. 

Created primarily from original research drawn from the artists’ 
unpublished archival materials, and produced in conjunction with a 
previous exhibition at the Cascadia Art Museum, The Lavender Palette 
consists of three essays as well as individual biographies of thirteen 
artists. Generously illustrated with artwork and personal photo-
graphs, The Lavender Palette sheds light on significant contributions 
from a marginalized and understudied group. Throughout, Martin 
aims to amend the formerly pejorative use of the colors lavender and 
purple in association with homosexuality as signs of weakness and 
frivolity, and to establish the effect these artists had in defining a 
regional aesthetic that remains to this day.

David F. Martin is curator for Cascadia Art Museum in Edmonds, 
Washington, and author of many books, including Invocation of 
Beauty: The Life and Photography of Soichi Sunami.

July
264 pp., 500 color illus., 9 x 12 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 45

Summoning the Ancestors
Southern Nigerian Bronzes
Nancy Neaher Maas and  
Philip M. Peek

Summoning the Ancestors explores a col-
lection of 72 ǫfǫ (small ritual objects) and 
74 bells produced in southern Nigeria by 
Igala, Igbo, Edo, Yorùbá, and other neigh-
boring peoples, which was gifted to the 
Fowler Museum by Mark Clayton. The use 
of bronze ǫfǫ, dynamic symbols of one’s 
relationship with the ancestors, dates back 
to at least the fifteenth century. Ǫfǫ likely 
derive from wire-wrapped bundles of 
twigs from a tree venerated in southern 
Nigeria. Bells—largely made in the late 
nineteenth to mid- twentieth centuries—
were cast in copper alloys, using the lost-
wax technique. Many were rung to invoke 
ancestors or nature spirits, and some 
announced the presence of important 
members of the living world, such as 
priests or local rulers. Richly illustrated, 
Summoning the Ancestors highlights the 
remarkable variation possible even in  
such modest artistic genres.

Nancy Neaher Maas is an independent 
scholar of southern Nigerian bronzes. 
Philip M. Peek is professor emeritus of 
anthropology at Drew University.

february
afRIcaN aRt hIStoRy

100 pp., 126 color illus., 9 x 12 in.
$30.00 / £23.99 Pb / isbn 9780990762683

The Artist as Eyewitness
Antonio Bernal Papers, 1884–2019
Edited by Charlene Villaseñor Black

This first survey of Antonio Bernal’s life 
and works, The Artist as Eyewitness, fea-
tures essays that assess his murals, situat-
ing them within the historical, political, 
and cultural frameworks of the Chicano 
movement. It also includes an analysis of 
Bernal’s unpublished novel, Breaking the 
Silence; a biography of Bernal; reproduc-
tions of his artwork; and a selection of his 
writings. Drawing from personal corre-
spondence and writings, photographs, and 
audiovisual materials that document Ber-
nal’s travels, artwork, and family history, 
this book offers an important contribution 
to Chicana/o studies and art history.

Charlene Villaseñor Black is professor of 
art history and Chicana/o studies at UCLA.

June
latINx StudIeS | aRt hIStoRy | 
BIoGRaPhy

120 pp., 64 b&w illus., 10 color plates,  
8.5 x 11 in.
$19.95 / £15.99 Pb / isbn 9780895511744

Knowledge for Justice
An Ethnic Studies Reader
Edited by David K. Yoo, Pamel 
Grieman, Charlene Villaseñor 
Black, Danielle Dupuy, and Arnold 
Ling-Chuang Pan

Knowledge for Justice is a joint publication of 
UCLA’s four ethnic studies research centers: 
American Indian Studies, Asian American 
Studies, Chicana/o Studies, and African 
American Studies. This book addresses the 
intersectional intellectual, social, and polit-
ical struggles that confront the groups rep-
resented in the anthology. The selections 
articulate the specificity of each racial and 
ethnic group’s struggle while simultane-
ously interrogating the ways in which such 
labels or categories are inadequate.

David K. Yoo is professor of Asian Ameri-
can studies and history at UCLA. Pamela 
Grieman is the managing editor of Ameri-
can Indian Culture and Research Journal. 
Charlene Villaseñor Black is professor of 
art history and Chicana/o studies at UCLA. 
Danielle Dupuy is director of research and 
programs for the UCLA Ralph J. Bunche 
Center for African American Studies. 
Arnold Ling-Chuang Pan is associate 
 editor of Amerasia Journal.

January
cRItIcal ethNIc StudIeS

528 pp., 74 b&w illus., 6 x 9 in.
$35.00 / £27.99 Pb / isbn 9780935626704

DistributeD for the fowler 
MuseuM at ucla

DistributeD for ucla chicano stuDies research center press



46 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Thai Cinema Uncensored
Matthew Hunt

In this first full-length study on the topic, 
Matthew Hunt—with access to rare and 
controversial films—provides a history of 
film censorship in Thailand. Hunt outlines 
its beginnings in the country, when films 
were censored by the police for political 
and ideological reasons, rather than on 
the basis of taste and decency, to the pres-
ent when issues such as politics, religion, 
and sex are the main reasons films are 
banned. He also examines how Thai film-
makers approach culturally sensitive 
 subjects and how their films have been 
censored as a result. Hunt presents inter-
views with ten leading directors, including 
conversations with Thai New Wave veter-
ans Apichatpong Weerasethakul and 
Pen-ek Ratanaruang. In these interviews, 
the directors discuss their most controver-
sial films, which range from mainstream 
studio movies to independent arthouse 
releases, and explain their responses to 
censorship.

Matthew Hunt is a former features writer 
and journalism lecturer and has written 
about Thai culture and politics on his web-
site, Dateline Bangkok.

March
aSIaN StudIeS: SoutheaSt aSIa | fIlm 
aNd medIa StudIeS

312 pp., 5.5 x 8.25 in.
$27.95 / £21.99 Pb / isbn 9786162151699

The Wa of Myanmar  
and China’s Quest for 
Global Dominance
Bertil Lintner

The United Wa State Army (UWSA) is a 
nonstate armed group that administers  
an autonomous zone in the difficult-to- 
reach Wa Hills of eastern Myanmar. As 
China expands its geopolitical interests 
across Asia through the Belt and Road Ini-
tiative, the Wa have come to play a pivotal 
role in Beijing’s efforts to extend its influ-
ence in Myanmar. In a book relevant to 
current debates about geopolitics in Asia, 
the illicit drug trade, Myanmar’s decades-
long civil wars, and ongoing efforts to 
negotiate a settlement, Bertil Lintner, the 
only foreign journalist to visit the Wa 
areas when they were controlled by the 
Communist Party of Burma, traces the 
 history of the Wa Hills and the struggles  
of its people, providing a rare look at the 
UWSA.

Bertil Lintner is a journalist and author 
who has written twenty books on Asian 
politics and history, including Outrage: 
 Burma’s Struggle for Democracy.

March
aSIaN StudIeS: SoutheaSt aSIa | 
aSIaN StudIeS: chINa | PolItIcS

264 pp., 5.5 x 8.25 in.
$27.95 / £21.99 Pb / isbn 9786162151705
NoRth aNd South ameRIcaN  
RIGhtS oNly

Birds’ Nests: Business  
and Ethnicity in  
Southeast Asia
An Anthropological Study of Business
Kasem Jandam

Southeast Asia is renowned for birds’  
nests and the bird’s nest trade. A bird’s 
nest is often referred to as “White Gold”  
or “the Caviar of the East.” In Birds’ Nests: 
Business and Ethnicity in Southeast Asia, 
Kasem Jandam explores the history of 
using birds’ nests and outlines key aspects 
of the business: consumption and its 
impact on ecology and the environment, 
market innovations, and the legal system 
related to public, private, community, and 
nonexclusive economic nesting resources. 
This book also discusses the trade and 
relationships among ethnic groups and 
the influence of Hong Kong’s bird’s nest 
market on the bird’s nest business in Thai-
land and Southeast Asia.

Kasem Jandam is a researcher for Thailand 
Research Fund.

March
aSIaN StudIeS: SoutheaSt aSIa | 
aNthRoPoloGy

00 pp., 20 color illus., 205 b&w illus.,  
7 x 9 in.
$45.00 / £37.00 Pb / isbn 9786162151675

DistributeD for silkworM books



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 47

DistributeD for lM publishers

Re-visualizing Slavery
Visual Sources about Slavery in Asia
Edited by Nancy Jouwe, Wim 
Manuhutu, Matthias van Rossum, 
and Merve Tosun

In Re-visualizing Slavery, historians, heritage 
specialists, and cultural scientists shed 
new light on the history of slavery in Asia 
by centering visual sources—specifically, 
Dutch paintings, watercolors and draw-
ings from the seventeenth through nine-
teenth centuries. The traditional image of 
slavery in Asia is shaped and dominated by 
terms such as “mild,” “debt,” and “house-
hold,” but new historical research that 
 utilizes the versatility, power of expres-
sion, and silences of and within visual 
sources explicitly points to it as violent  
and harsh in character—comparable to 
the Atlantic history of slavery.

Nancy Jouwe is a cultural historian and 
independent researcher, public speaker, 
writer, and lecturer. Wim Manuhutu is a 
historian, heritage specialist, and lecturer 
at Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam. Matthias 
van Rossum is a historian and senior 
researcher and Merve Tosun is a historian, 
both at the International Institute of 
Social History.

May
aSIaN StudIeS | aRt hIStoRy

200 pp., 17 color illus., 23 b&w illus.,  
8.5 x 11 in.
$39.50 / £33.00 Pb / isbn 9789460220111

Landmarks from  
a Bygone Era
Life and Work of Ed. Cuypers and 
 Hulswit-Fermont, 1897–1927
Obbe H. Norbruis

Eduard Cuypers (1859–1927) was one of the 
most celebrated architects in the Nether-
lands in the 1890s. Known for much of the 
development that took place during that 
time throughout Indonesia, yet working 
from Amsterdam, Cuypers and his firm 
designed numerous projects in collabora-
tion with Marius Hulswit (1862–1921) and 
Arthur Fermont (1882–1967). Their build-
ings are landmarks in architectural styles 
that vary from classic to expressive and 
from art deco to decorative. Many of these 
buildings are still standing in cities such  
as Jakarta, Bandung, Surabaya, Medan, 
Padang, Semarang, Surakarta, Yogyakarta, 
and Malang. Landmarks from a Bygone Era 
presents a fascinating story about these 
buildings and the people behind them.

Obbe H. Norbruis is a designer and consul-
tant based in the Netherlands.

february
aRchItectuRe | aSIaN StudIeS: 
SoutheaSt aSIa

320 pp., 225 color illus., 225 b&w illus.,  
9.5 x 11 in.
$69.50 / £58.00 hc / isbn 9789460220128

Architecture from the 
Indonesian Past
Life and Work of Fermont-Cuypers, 
1927–1957
Obbe H. Norbruis

Obbe H. Norbruis tells the story of a cele-
brated Dutch architecture firm, its unique 
buildings, and their designers. Fermont- 
Cuypers designed many buildings signifi-
cant in Indonesia’s history beginning in 
1927 when an uprising broke out against 
the Dutch in the colony. In the early 1930s, 
the firm drew up plans for many schools, 
churches, villas, and offices. At the end  
of the 1930s the firm began to design 
 hospitals, head offices, hotels, and even  
a passenger terminal in Tanjung Priok. 
The expected tourism boom never materi-
alized due to the German invasion of the 
Netherlands, and World War II soon had 
an impact on the region. After Indonesian 
independence, Fermont-Cuypers experi-
enced a resurgence through 1958, design-
ing many buildings that still exist today  
in cities such as Jakarta, Surabaya, Medan, 
Makassas, Palembang, and Bandung.

Obbe H. Norbruis is a designer and consul-
tant based in the Netherlands.

february
aRchItectuRe | aSIaN StudIeS: 
SoutheaSt aSIa

296 pp., 200 color illus., 200 b&w illus.,  
9.5 x 11 in.
$69.50 / £58.00 hc / isbn 9789460220159



48 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Gordon Bennett
Selected Writings
Edited by Angela Goddard and  
Tim Riley Walsh

This first publication to survey the writing 
practice of the late Gordon Bennett (1955–
2014) gives vital insight into one of Austra-
lia’s important contemporary artists in his 
own words. Bringing together nearly forty 
published and unpublished essays, and 
providing a glimpse into Bennett’s per-
sonal archive via the reproduction of previ-
ously unseen notebooks, correspondence, 
sketches, preparatory compositions, and 
more, this book profiles the importance of 
the written word within Bennett’s art and 
broader intellectual practice. Offering new 
knowledge of his creative process, intellec-
tual and artistic influences, and profes-
sional relationships, it amplifies Bennett’s 
already significant contribution to sub-
jects of race and identity in national and 
global contexts, as well as reaffirming his 
centrality to postcolonial discourse in the 
twenty-first century.

Edited by Angela Goddard and Tim 
Riley Walsh, Gordon Bennett: Selected Writ-
ings is copublished by Power Publications, 
Sydney, and Griffith University Art Museum, 
Brisbane.

January
auStRalIaN aNd oceaNIc aRt hIStoRy  
| autoBIoGRaPhy

216 pp., 66 b&w illus., 11.5 x 8.5 in.
uS RIGhtS oNly

$35.00 Pb / isbn 9780909952013

Where We Arrive
Thomas Mitchell

In his third collection of poetry, Thomas 
Mitchell celebrates life more powerfully 
and more enthusiastically than ever 
before, reaffirming our connectedness 
with one another and with the natural 
world. His work is marked with a strident 
maturity; his control of language is 
remarkably precise yet always filled with 
humanity. American poet Joseph Millar 
describes Mitchell’s poems as “fully alive 
to the moment, yet haunted throughout 
by a dim nostalgia,” stating, “I most 
admire their clear language and close 
attention, in the tradition of Jim Harrison 
and Wendell Berry.”

Thomas Mitchell is author of two previous 
books of poetry, The Way Summer Ends and 
Caribou. His poems have appeared in many 
journals, including the New England Review, 
New Letters, Miramar, and Val paraiso Poetry 
Review. Most recently he has been selected 
as the Featured American Poet in The High 
Window (United Kingdom).

May
PoetRy

86 pp., 5.5 x 8.5 in.
$18.00 / £13.99 Pb / isbn 9781733340083

Ticker
Mark Neely

Mark Neely’s third collection, Ticker, fol-
lows the life of its main character, Bruce,  
as he navigates marriage, children, aging 
parents, politics, race, religion, global 
catastrophe, and the irrelevance of middle 
age. Throughout the book the dueling 
voices in Bruce’s head, which range from 
comic to bitter to revelatory, compete for 
control of his inner life. From formal to 
freewheeling, Neely’s poems showcase  
a unique and essential voice in American 
poetry.

Mark Neely is author of Beasts of the Hill 
and Dirty Bomb. His awards include an 
NEA Poetry Fellowship, an Indiana Indi-
vidual Artist grant, the FIELD Poetry Prize, 
and the Concrete Wolf Chapbook prize for 
Four of a Kind. He is professor of English at 
Ball State University and senior editor at 
River Teeth: A Journal of Nonfiction Narrative.

May
PoetRy

86 pp., 5.5 x 8.5 in.
$18.00 / £13.99 Pb / isbn 9781733340090

DistributeD for power 
 publications

DistributeD for lost horse press



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 49

DistributeD for lynx house press

A Drunken Man  
on a Bicycle
D. S. Butterworth

A lyrical exploration of the dysphoria of 
our current social reality, A Drunken Man  
on a Bicycle focuses on the intersection 
between personal and communal experi-
ence as authoritarian national leadership 
overwhelms the individual consciousness. 
These poems capture the atmosphere of 
the absurd and the horrific, the preposter-
ous and the historic, and dramatize how 
our interior life shifts between cartoon 
and film, dream and tragedy, anxiety and 
the actual policies enacted in the shared 
world. They give voice to the paradoxical 
unity of the mad and the elegiac and enact 
our collective entry into the banality of a 
drunk on a bicycle as he pursues under-
standing at this perilous moment in the 
history of civilization.

D. S. Butterworth is professor of writing 
and literature at Gonzaga University. His 
work has appeared in many journals, 
including Cream City Review, Wisconsin 
Review, Louisville Review, Alaska Quarterly 
Review, Midwest Quarterly, Plainsong, Seat-
tle Review, and Willow Springs. His books 
include Waiting for Rain, The Radium Watch 
Dial Painters (finalist for the Washington 
State Book Award), and The Clouds of Lucca.

May
PoetRy

74 pp., 6 x 8.5 in.
$18.00 / £13.99 Pb / isbn 9780899241784

Long Coordinates
Christina de Villier

“Christina de Villier’s Long Coordinates is an 
old-time book of mountain tunes, of blues, 
of songs sung by a soul deeply enmeshed 
in place and trying to reckon love and all 
its complications. The language here is 
keen-edged and playful, breathtaking at 
times, and de Villier’s sharp, even gaze 
lights in one moment on ‘rare pears’ and 
‘the golden mare drink[ing] / from a 
trough,’ then ‘styrofoam & leafblowers & 
greed & sports / utility vehicles & traps & 
rape & drones’ the next. Long Coordinates is 
an extraordinary debut. As the poet writes, 
‘I’m mad for it // whole person mouth wide 
open.’”—Joe Wilkins, author of Fall Back 
Down When I Die and Thieve

Christina de Villier is a graduate of the 
Iowa Writers’ Workshop and has earned 
fellowships from Fishtrap, Tin House, and 
the McIntyre Foundation. Her previous 
work can be found in About Place, Cold 
Mountain Review, Basalt, and elsewhere. 
Long Coordinates is her first collection of 
poems.

May
PoetRy

104 pp., 6 x 9 in.
$18.00 / £13.99 Pb / isbn 9780899241791

Osage Elegy
Carlos Reyes

“This sequence of 30 fierce, lovely poems  
is set in the 1940s and ’50s at the edge of 
Greater Appalachia, in west-central Mis-
souri, a world at once exotic and familiar. 
The poems provide a border state setting 
for folkways that arrived—two centuries 
before, in the 1700s—from that much 
older Border Country, the northern coun-
ties of England, the Scottish lowlands, and 
what would become Northern Ireland.” 
—from the introduction by Philip Garrison

Carlos Reyes attended the University  
of Oregon and the University of Arizona, 
where he did doctoral work. He has taught 
languages and literature at the University 
of Maine and Portland State University.  
He has published ten collections of poems, 
including The Book of Shadows: New and 
Selected Poems, and nine volumes of trans-
lations from Spanish, including Poemas de 
la Isla, by Josefina de la Torre, which led to 
her reestablishment among the great 
poets of Spain’s “Generation of ’27.”

May
PoetRy

70 pp., 6 x 8.5 in.
$18.00 / £13.99 Pb / isbn 9780899241777



50 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

fall 2020 hiGhliGhts

Emerald Street
A History of Hip Hop in Seattle
Daudi Abe
Foreword by Sir Mix-A-Lot
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747569

One Left
A Novel
Kim Soom
Translated by Bruce Fulton and  
Ju-Chan Fulton
Foreword by Bonnie Oh
$19.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747668

Latinx Photography in the  
United States
A Visual History
Elizabeth Ferrer
$34.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747637

Bad Dog
Pit Bull Politics and Multispecies Justice
Harlan Weaver
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295748023

The Grizzly in the Driveway
The Return of Bears to a Crowded 
 American West
Robert Chaney
$29.95 hc / isbn 9780295747934

Post Romantic
Poems by Kathleen Flenniken
$19.95 hc / isbn 9780295747798



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 51

reGional hiGhliGhts

After the Blast
The Ecological Recovery of  
Mount St. Helens
Eric Wagner
$29.95 hc / isbn 9780295746937

The Port of Missing Men
Billy Gohl, Labor, and Brutal Times  
in the Pacific Northwest
Aaron Goings
$29.95 hc / isbn 9780295747415

The Great Quake Debate
The Crusader, the Skeptic, and the Rise  
of Modern Seismology
Susan Hough
$29.95 hc / isbn 9780295747361

The River That Made Seattle
A Human and Natural History  
of the Duwamish
BJ Cummings
$29.95 hc / isbn 9780295747439

Anticipating Future Environments
Climate Change, Adaptive Restoration, 
and the Columbia River Basin
Shana Lee Hirsch
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747293

Walking the High Desert
Encounters with Rural America  
along the Oregon Desert Trail
Ellen Waterston
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747507



52 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Sailor Song
The Shanties and Ballads  
of the High Seas
Gerry Smyth
Illustrated by Jonny Hannah
$19.95 hc / isbn 9780295747286

The Whale and the Cupcake
Stories of Subsistence, Longing,  
and Community in Alaska
Julia O’Malley
Foreword by Kim Severson
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746142

The Last Wilderness
Murray Morgan
Introduction by Tim McNulty
$22.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745336

Art in Seattle’s Public Spaces
From SoDo to South Lake Union
James Rupp and Miguel Edwards
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295744087

Seattle
Past to Present
Roger Sale
Introduction by Knute Berger
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746371

Alaska
An American Colony
Second edition
Stephen W. Haycox
$34.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746852

reGional hiGhliGhts



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 53

Birds of the Pacific Northwest
A Photographic Guide
Second edition
Tom Aversa, Richard Cannings, 
 and Hal Opperman
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295748054

Fishes of the Salish Sea
Puget Sound and the Straits of Georgia 
and Juan de Fuca
Theodore Wells Pietsch and  
James Wilder Orr
Illustrated by Joseph R. Tomelleri
$150.00 hc / isbn 9780295743745

Gardening with Native Plants  
of the Pacific Northwest
third edition
Arthur R. Kruckeberg and  
Linda Chalker-Scott
$39.95 Pb / isbn 9780295744155

Flora of the Pacific Northwest
An Illustrated Manual
Second edition
C. Leo Hitchcock and Arthur Cronquist
Edited by David E. Giblin, Ben S. Legler, 
Peter F. Zika, and Richard G. Olmstead
$75.00s hc / isbn 9780295742885

Edible and Medicinal Flora of the 
West Coast
The Pacific Northwest  
and British Columbia
Collin Varner
$19.95 Pb / isbn 9780295748047

The Flora and Fauna of the Pacific 
Northwest Coast
Collin Varner
$34.95 Pb / isbn 9780295744643

natural history



54 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Asian American Feminisms and 
Women of Color Politics
Edited by Lynn Fujiwara and Shireen 
Roshanravan
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295744353

Playing While White
Privilege and Power on and off the Field
David J. Leonard
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295741888

Slavery and the Post-Black 
Imagination
Edited by Bertram D. Ashe and Ilka Saal
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295746630

Racial Ecologies
Edited by Leilani Nishime and  
Kim D. Hester Williams
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295743738

critical ethnic stuDies

Protecting Whiteness
Whitelash and the Rejection of Racial 
Equality
Edited by Cameron D. Lippard, J. Scott 
Carter, and David G. Embrick
Foreword by Eduardo Bonilla-Silva
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747996

Woke Gaming
Digital Challenges to Oppression and 
Social Injustice
Edited by Kishonna L. Gray and David J. 
Leonard
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295744179



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 55

Becoming Nisei
Japanese American Urban Lives  
in Prewar Tacoma
Lisa M. Hoffman and Mary L. Hanneman
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295748221

High-Tech Housewives
Indian IT Workers, Gendered Labor,  
and Transmigration
Amy Bhatt
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295743554

Nisei Radicals
The Feminist Poetics and  Transformative 
Ministry of Mitsuye Yamada and 
Michael Yasutake
Diane C. Fujino
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295748269

A Time to Rise
Collective Memoirs of the Union  
of Democratic Filipinos (KDP)
Edited by Rene Ciria Cruz, Cindy Domingo, 
and Bruce Occena
Foreword by Augusto F. Espiritu
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295742021

The Unsung Great
Stories of Extraordinary  
Japanese Americans
Greg Robinson
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747965

Aiiieeeee!
An Anthology of Asian American Writers
third edition
Edited by Frank Chin, Jeffery Paul Chan, 
Lawson Fusao Inada, and Shawn Wong
Foreword by Tara Fickle
$24.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746487

asian aMerican stuDies



56 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

native aMerican anD inDiGenous stuDies

Shapes of Native Nonfiction
Collected Essays by Contemporary 
Writers
Edited by Elissa Washuta and Theresa 
Warburton
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745756

Herring and People of the  
North Pacific
Sustaining a Keystone Species
Thomas F. Thornton and Madonna L. Moss
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295748290

Anakú Iwachá
Yakama Legends and Stories
Second edition
Edited by Virginia R. Beavert, Michelle M. 
Jacob, and Joana W. Jansen
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295748245

The Tao of Raven
An Alaska Native Memoir
Ernestine Hayes
$18.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745725

Haboo
Native American Stories from  
Puget Sound
Second edition
Translated by Vi Hilbert
Foreword by Jill La Pointe
Introduction by Thom Hess
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295746968

Reclaiming the Reservation
Histories of Indian Sovereignty 
 Suppressed and Renewed
Alexandra Harmon
$35.00s Pb / isbn 9780295745855



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 57

6 × 9 SPINE: 0.66 FLAPS: 0

9 7 8 0 2 9 5 7 4 2 2 6 7

9 0 0 0 0

ISBN 978-0-295-74226-7

C
H

IN
O

O
K

 R
E

SILIEN
C

E

CHINOOK
RESILIENCE

Heritage and Cultural
Revitalization on the
Lower Columbia River

Jon D. DaehnkeForeword by Tony A. Johnson

D
aehnke

“We have been relegated to out of the way places.  

We have been uprooted from where we once flourished.”

—from the foreword by TONY A . JOHNSON, Chair, Chinook Indian Nation

C itizens of the Chinook Indian Nation still live near ancestral lands along the lower Columbia 
  River and Pacific Coast. Despite this long connection to the places of their ancestors, the 

federal government refuses to recognize the Chinook as an official tribe. Although the Chinook 
remain unrecognized, they also remain resilient and are part of a vital tribal resurgence. This 
includes their role in Tribal Journeys, an annual long-distance canoe paddle in which dozens of 
Indigenous nations reaffirm their rights to tribal places, practices, and sovereignty.

Chinook Resilience is a collaborative ethnography that relates how the Chinook Indian Nation 
remains culturally strong in the face of colonization and federal non-recognition. Jon Daehnke 
focuses on Chinook participation in archaeological projects and historical sites of interpretation, 
as well as on their role in revitalizing canoe culture in the Pacific Northwest. The Chinook Indian 
Nation’s lived and embodied enactment of heritage, steeped in reciprocity, place, and tribal pro-
tocols, offers a forward-looking and decolonized approach to tribal survival and resilience.

JON D. DAEHNKE is assistant professor of anthropology at the University of California, Santa Cruz.

“A valuable example of collaborative research that is intellectually rigorous and grounded in academic 
debate but also engaged with pressing contemporary issues and sensitive to the needs of Indigenous 
peoples.” 

—ANDREW H. FISHER, Margaret L. Hamilton Chair of History, College of William and Mary

“Chinook Resilience is much more than a story of one people’s survivance—although it is that, and one 
powerfully rendered. Daehnke also offers a deeply insightful meditation on contending forms of 
personhood and social power, of ethnological assumptions and government bureaucracies, and on 
the Indigenous constitution of heritage.” 
—JAMES F. BROOKS, professor of history and anthropology, University of California, Santa Barbara

“Daehnke centers the Chinook as engaged collaborators in cultural heritage preservation, a radical 
contrast to the discipline’s rhetoric in the Native American Graves Protection and Repatriation era.” 

—JACKI THOMPSON R AND, associate professor of history in  
American Indian and Native studies, University of Iowa

University of Washington Press
Seattle and London
www.washington.edu/uwpress

Cover design: John Barnett / 4eyesdesign.com
Cover illustration: The Chinook Indian Nation canoe skakwal  
surrounded by other canoes at Suquamish during Tribal Journeys. 
Photo courtesy of Tony A. Johnson

A Capell Family Book 

Daehnke-pb.indd   1 9/1/17   3:59 PM

inDigenoUs conflUences
Charlotte Coté and Coll Thrush, series editors

Indigenous Confluences publishes innovative works that use decolonizing perspectives 
and transnational approaches to explore the experiences of Indigenous peoples across 
North America, with a special emphasis on the Pacific coast.

Indian Blood
HIV and Colonial Trauma in San 
 Francisco’s Two-Spirit Community
Andrew J. Jolivette
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295998503

California through Native Eyes
Reclaiming History
William J. Bauer Jr.
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295998350

Power in the Telling
Grand Ronde, Warm Springs, and 
 Intertribal Relations in the Casino Era
Brook Colley
Foreword by David G. Lewis
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295743363

Unlikely Alliances
Native Nations and White Communities 
Join to Defend Rural Lands
Zoltán Grossman
Foreword by Winona LaDuke
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295741529

We Are Dancing for You
Native Feminisms and the Revital-
ization of Women’s Coming-of-Age 
Ceremonies
Cutcha Risling Baldy
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295743448

Chinook Resilience
Heritage and Cultural Revitalization  
on the Lower Columbia River
Jon D. Daehnke
Foreword by Tony A. Johnson
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295742267



58 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

Continuum
Native North American Art at  
the Nelson-Atkins Museum of Art
Edited by Gaylord Torrence
with W. Richard West Jr. and  
Stephanie Fox Knappe
$46.00 hc / isbn 9780997044652

Proud Raven, Panting Wolf
Carving Alaska’s New Deal Totem Parks
Emily L. Moore
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295747552

Totem Pole Carving
Norman Tait, Bringing a Log to Life
Second edition
Vickie Jensen
$29.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745329

Hearts of Our People
Native Women Artists
Edited by Jill Ahlberg Yohe and  
Teri Greeves
$39.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745794

native aMerican art history

Unsettling Native Art Histories  
on the Northwest Coast
Edited by Kathryn Bunn-Marcuse and 
Aldona Jonaitis
$39.95 hc / isbn 9780295747132

Becoming Mary Sully
Toward an American Indian Abstract
Philip J. Deloria
$34.95 Pb / isbn 9780295745046



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 59

asian art history

A Fashionable Century
Textile Artistry and Commerce  
in the Late Qing
Rachel Silberstein
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295747187

Eulogy for Burying a Crane and  
the Art of Chinese Calligraphy
Lei Xue
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295746364

Making Kantha, Making Home
Women at Work in Colonial Bengal
Pika Ghosh
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295746999

What the Emperor Built
Architecture and Empire  
in the Early Ming
Aurelia Campbell
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295746883

Yumeji Modern
Designing the Everyday in 
 Twentieth-Century Japan
Nozomi Naoi
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295746838

Opening Kailasanatha
The Temple in Kanchipuram Revealed  
in Time and Space
Padma Kaimal
$65.00s hc / isbn 9780295747774



60 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

asian stuDies

Sacred Cows and Chicken 
Manchurian
The Everyday Politics of Eating Meat  
in India
James Staples
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747880

The Ends of Kinship
Connecting Himalayan Lives between 
Nepal and New York
Sienna R. Craig
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747699

Fir and Empire
The Transformation of Forests  
in Early Modern China
Ian M. Miller
$40.00s hc / isbn 9780295747330

Taiwan in Dynamic Transition
Nation Building and Democratization
Edited by Ryan Dunch and Ashley Esarey
Foreword by Thomas B. Gold
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295746807

The Objectionable Li Zhi
Fiction, Criticism, and Dissent  
in Late Ming China
Edited by Rivi Handler-Spitz, Pauline C. 
Lee, and Haun Saussy
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295748382

Citizens of Beauty
Drawing Democratic Dreams  
in Republican China
Louise Edwards
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747019



UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 61

asian stuDies

The Zuo Tradition / Zuozhuan 
Reader
Selections from China’s Earliest 
 Narrative History
Translated and introduced by Stephen 
Durrant, Wai-yee Li, and David Schaberg
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747750

The Lady of Linshui Pacifies 
Demons
A Seventeenth-Century Novel
Translated by Kristin Ingrid Fryklund
Introduction by Mark Edward Lewis and 
Brigitte Baptandier
$35.00s Pb / isbn 9780295748351

Disturbed Forests, Fragmented 
Memories
Jarai and Other Lives in  
the Cambodian Highlands
Jonathan Padwe
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295746906

The Power of the Brush
Epistolary Practices in Chosŏn Korea
Hwisang Cho
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747811
toMe oa edition /  
doi 10.6069/9780295747828

Exile from the Grasslands
Tibetan Herders and Chinese  
Development Projects
Jarmila Ptáčková
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295748191

Further Adventures on the 
Journey to the West
Master of Silent Whistle Studio
Translated by Qiancheng Li and  
Robert E. Hegel
Introduction by Qiancheng Li
$30.00s Pb / isbn 9780295747729



62 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

oFFiceS

University of Washington Press
Box 359570
Seattle, WA 98195-9570
Fax: (206) 543-3932
Email: uwapress@uw.edu
Website: uwapress.uw.edu

how to order

Individuals
We encourage you to support your local bookseller. You  
can also order directly from our website or by contacting 
our US distributor, Hopkins Fulfillment Services (HFS):
Online: uwapress.uw.edu
Phone: (800) 537-5487
Email: hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu

Booksellers
Our books are represented to bookstores, museum stores, 
and specialty stores by a dedicated, experienced team of 
sales representatives in the United States and around the 
world. Booksellers should contact their local representative 
to order our titles. To set up an account or order directly, 
please contact our US Distributor, Hopkins Fulfillment 
 Services (HFS):
Phone: (800) 537-5487
Fax: (410) 516-6998
Email: hfscustserv@press.jhu.edu

Mailing address:
University of Washington Press
c/o Hopkins Fulfillment Services
PO Box 50370
Baltimore, MD 21211-4370

general inForMation

Prices, discounts, and publication dates are subject to 
change without notice. Our discount schedule is available 
upon request. For return policies and instructions, please 
visit our website.

catalog diScount codeS 

Discount codes follow retail prices.
Trade: No mark
Short: s
Text: x

ebooKS

Digital editions of all titles listed with an EB ISBN  
are widely available through ebook vendors.

eXaMination copieS

Examination copies are available at the discretion of  
the press to qualified instructors of appropriate courses.  
For instructions on how to request an examination copy, 
please visit our website.

rightS and perMiSSionS

For inquiries about rights and permission, please contact 
Neal Swain at nmswain@uw.edu.
Unless otherwise specified, world rights are available  
for titles listed in this catalog and on our website.

publiShing partnerS

The University of Washington Press distributes books  
from the following publishing partners:

Art Gallery of New South Wales
Fowler Museum at UCLA
International Sculpture Center
LM Publishers
Lost Horse Press
Lynx House Press
Museum for African Art
National Gallery of Australia
Power Publications
Silkworm Books
UCLA Chicano Studies Research Center Press

ordering and sales inforMation

uwapress.uw.edu


UniversitY of Washington Press  SPRING 2021 | 63

paciFic northweSt (aK, id, Mt, or, wa)

Kurtis Lowe
kurtis@booktravelerswest.com
(206) 932-7865
(800) 440-0818 fax

weSt (az, ca, hi, nM, nv, ut)

William Gawronski
wgawronski@earthlink.net
(310) 488-9059
(310) 832-4717 fax

MidweSt (co, KS, Ky, ia, il, in, Mi, Mn,  
Mo, nd, ne, oh, oK, Sd, wi, wy)

Kevin Kurtz
kk2841@columbia.edu
(773) 316-1116
(773) 489-2941 fax

Mid-atlantic and South (al, ar, dc, Fl,  
ga, la, Md, MS, nc, Sc, tn, tX, va, wv)

Catherine Hobbs
ch2714@columbia.edu
(804) 690-8529

northeaSt (ct, de, Ma, Me, nJ, nh, ny,  
pa, ri, vt)

Conor Broughan
cb2476@columbia.edu
(917) 826-7676

MeXico, central and South aMerica, 
puerto rico, and the caribbean

US PubRep
Craig Falk
craigfalk@aya.yale.edu

canada

Ampersand represents the press in the Canadian market.

head oFFice / ontario

Ampersand
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue
Toronto, ON M4M 2S1
www.ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666
(416) 703-4745 fax

Saffron Beckwith
saffronb@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 124

Morgen Young
morgeny@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 128

Laureen Cusack
laureenc@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 120

Vanessa Di Gregorio
vanessad@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 122

Evette Sintichakis
evettes@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 121

Jenny Enriquez
jennye@ampersandinc.ca 
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 126

Kris Hykel
krish@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 127

sales rePresentatives



64 | SPRING 2021  UniversitY of Washington Press

britiSh coluMbia, alberta, SaSKatchewan, 
Manitoba, yuKon, nunavut, northweSt 
territorieS

2440 Viking Way
Richmond, BC V6V 1N2
(604) 448-7111
(604) 448-7118 fax

Ali Hewitt
alih@ampersandinc.ca
(604) 448-7166

Dani Farmer 
danif@ampersandinc.ca
(604) 448-7168

Jessica Price 
jessicap@ampersandinc.ca
(604) 448-7170

Pavan Ranu
pavanr@ampersandinc.ca
(604) 448-7165

Quebec

Jenny Enriquez
jennye@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 126
(416) 703-4745 fax

atlantic provinceS

Kris Hykel
krish@ampersandinc.ca
(416) 703-0666 Ext. 127
(416) 703-4745 fax

orderS and cuStoMer Service in canada

University of Toronto Press
5201 Dufferin Street
Toronto, ON M3H 5T8
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca 
(800) 565-9533
(800) 221-9985 fax

reSt oF world

Combined Academic Publishers Ltd. represents the press  
to all areas outside the Americas.

Office Address
Combined Academic Publishers Ltd.
39 East Parade
Harrogate
North Yorkshire HG1 SLQ
United Kingdom

www.combinedacademic.co.uk 
enquiries@combinedacademic.co.uk 
+44 (0) 1423 526350
+44 (0) 1494 581602 fax

George Banbury, International Sales Manager
georgebanbury@combinedacademic.co.uk 
+44 (0) 1423 526350
 +44 (0) 7808 608836 mobile

Charlotte Anderson, Senior Marketing Executive
charlotteanderson@combinedacademic.co.uk
+44 (0) 1423 526350

international orderS  
and cuStoMer Service

Marston Book Services
160 Milton Park
PO Box 269, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 4YN
United Kingdom
trade.orders@marston.co.uk 
+44 (0) 1235 465500
+44 (0) 1235 465555 fax



The University of Washington Press is the oldest and 
largest publisher of scholarly and general interest books 
in the Pacific Northwest. 

We publish compelling and transformative work with 
regional, national, and global impact. We are committed 
to the idea of scholarship as a public good and work col-
laboratively with our authors to produce books that meet 
the highest editorial and design standards. We value and 
promote equity, justice, and inclusion in all our work. 

PublIsher for the unIversIty of WAshIngton 

The press serves the research, education, and outreach 
missions of the University of Washington by publishing 
vital new work for an international community of schol-
ars, students, and intellectually curious readers.

PublIshIng ProgrAm 

We publish books in the following core academic areas:
American Studies
Anthropology
Art History / Visual Culture
Asian American Studies
Asian Studies
Critical Ethnic Studies
Environmental History
Native American and Indigenous Studies
US History
Women’s, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
We also publish vibrant nonfiction about the Pacific 

Northwest and beyond, often in partnership with 
museums, cultural organizations, and Indigenous 
nations and communities.

TITLE INDEX
Ancient Egypt and Early China 31
Architecture from the Indonesian Past 47
Arranged Companions 39
The Artist as Eyewitness 45
Art of the Northwest Coast 7
Birds’ Nests 46
The Borders of AIDS 21
Chinese Village Life Today 38
Christian Krohg’s Naturalism 42
The Coming of the Spirit of Pestilence 41
Constructing Revolution 43
Consuming Ivory 28
A Drunken Man on a Bicycle 49
The Empress in the Pepper Chamber 36
Faces from the Interior 8
Gordon Bennett 48
Great Bear Wild 17
Hatched 19

Healing with Poisons 34
Hiking Washington’s History 15
Homewaters 12
Jesintel 3
Knowledge for Justice 45
Landmarks from a Bygone Era 47
The Lavender Palette 44
Long Coordinates 49
Love for Liberation 20
Mapping Water in Dominica 29
Monet at Étretat 11
Osage Elegy 49
Outcaste Bombay 32
Painful Beauty 5
The Peking Gazette in Late Imperial 

China 40
Pure Land in the Making 24
Pushed Out 18

Racial Erotics 22
Religious Tourism in Northern Thailand 25
Reppin’ 23
Reproductive Politics and the Making of 

Modern India 33
Re-visualizing Slavery 47
Revolutionary Jews from Spinoza to 

Marx 30
Shifting Grounds 9
The Social Life of Inkstones 37
Summoning the Ancestors 45
Thai Cinema Uncensored 46
Ticker 48
Timber and Forestry in Qing China  35
The Wa of Myanmar and China’s Quest for 

Global Dominance 46
Wetlands in a Dry Land 27
Where We Arrive 48

auThor INDEX
Barbieri-Low, Anthony J. 31
Bennett, Gordon 48
Bentley, Judy 15
Black, Charlene Villaseñor  45
Boyd, Robert T. 41
Butterworth, D. S. 49
Camacho, Keith  L. 23
Chapman, David 44
Chávez, Karma R. 21
de Villier, Christina 49
Dupuy, Danielle 45
Frey, Natasha Hart 3
Garreau, Fay “Beau,” Jr 3
Grieman, Pamela 45
Han, C. Winter 22
Hauser, Mark W. 29
Hayes, Robin J. 20
Hillaire, Darrell 3
Hunt, Matthew 46
Ishikawa, Chiyo 11
Israel, Jonathan I. 30
Jandam, Kasem 46
Johnson, Annika 8

Jonaitis, Aldona 7
Jouwe, Nancy 47
Jurovics, Toby 8
Kelly, Alexandra Celia 28
Kennedy, Robert F., Jr. 17
Ko, Dorothy 37
Lintner, Bertil 46
Liu, Yan 34
Lu, Weijing 39
Manuhutu, Wim 47
Mapes, Lynda V. 3
Martin, David F. 44
Mass, Nancy Neaher 45
McAllister, Ian 17
Milburn, Olivia 36
Mitchell, Thomas 48
Mokros, Emily 40
Morris, Kate 9
Neely, Mark 48
Norbruis, Obbe H. 47
O’Gorman, Emily 27
Pan, Arnold Ling-Chuang 45
Peek, Philip M. 45

Pilgeram, Ryanne 18
Reyes, Carlos 49
Rodriguez-Gomez, Gabriela 45
Romano, Craig 15
Ronan, Kristine 8
Samano, Miguel 45
Santos, Gonçalo  38
Schedneck, Brooke 25
Shaikh, Juned 32
Sjåstad, Øystein 42
Smetzer, Megan A. 5
Sreenivas, Mytheli 33
Stevens, Scott Manning 8
Strong, Lisa 8
Toland, Kristina A. 43
Tosun, Merve 47
Truitt, Allison J. 24
van Rossum, Matthias 47
Warren, Gina G. 19
Williams, David B. 12
Woo, David 45
Zhang, Meng 35

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
The University of Washington Press is a founding 
member of the Association of University Presses. 

CoNNECT wITh us oNLINE

 https://uwapress.uw.edu/newsletter

  @UniversityofWashingtonPress

 @UWAPress

 UWashingtonPress

 https://uwpressblog.com

 @uwapress

suPPort the Press!

We rely on generous gifts and grants from individuals and foundations to publish the books you see in this catalog 
and on our website. Partner with us by making a tax-deductible gift. For information about ways to give, please 
contact Nicole Mitchell at nfmm@uw.edu or make a gift online at www.uw.edu/giving/uwpress.

Front Cover: Sourdough Mountain Lookout.  
BaCk Cover: Jewell James is recognized as a master carver throughout Coast Salish territory  
and internationally. Photograph by Fay “Beau” Garreau Jr./Children of the Setting Sun Productions.



N O N - P R O F I T  O R G .
U . S .  P O S T A G E 

P A I D
S E A T T L E ,  W A 

P E R M I T  N O .  6 2
Box 359570 | Seattle, WA 98195-9570 | USA

UWApreSS.UW.edU

U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 O
F

 W
A

S
H

IN
G

T
O

N
 P

R
E

S
S

S
P

R
I
N

G
 2

0
2

1

U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  

WA SHINGTON  
P R E S S SPRING 2021


